Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

/)
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g —— © TECHET
December 07,2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
MIMAROPA Region
FROM : The OIC - PENRO
Oriental Mindoro
SUBJECT SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE DOCUMENTS FOR THE

APPREHENDED 270 PIECES GMELINA, LAUAN AND
TANGUILE LUMBERS/FLITCHES WITH A TOTAL VOLUME
OF 1,742.07 BOARD FEET AT SO. BALAHID, BRGY. HAGAN,
BONGABONG, ORIENTAL MINDORO

Forwarded is a Memorandum from CENRO Roxas with enclosed pertinent documents
relative to the above subject, such as:
Apprehension Receipt;
On-site Report;
Tally Sheet;
Certified Geo-tagged Photos;
Certification from CENRO Roxas;
Seizure Order;
Seizure Receipt;
Notice of Apprehension;
9. Notice of Administrative Hearing;
10. Result of Administrative Proceedings;
11. Minutes of Administrative Proceedings;
12. Custodial Receipt; and,
13. Pertinent documents from MPS Bongabong.

e Booh ol B

Please be informed that a criminal case was filed with Criminal Case No. CR23-12347
against the identified offender for violation of Section 77 of P.D. 705 as amended. Be informed
further that the said apprehended forest products were under the custody of CENRO Roxas for
safekeeping and proper disposition.

Based on the report, CENRO Roxas had recommended that the apprehended forest
products and implement shall be confiscated in favor of the government and shall be disposed
of in accordance with existing forestry laws, rules and regulations,

For further instructions.
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
— Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxasormindoro@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The OIC- Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA Region
1515 by the Bay Building
Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

DENR-MIMAROPA REGION
ATTN: The Chief Law Enforcement Division mmu'gs‘:’,..:’:f?ﬁ:?}:':‘? -

The Chief Legal Division :::::::n: -

THRU : OIC, PENR Officer In-Charge, Records Unit
DENR, PENRO, Calapan City —

FROM : CENR Officer
Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

SUBJECT : SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE DOCUMENTS FOR THE
APPREHENDED TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY (270) PIECES OF
SAWN LUMBERS/FLITCHES OF GMELINA, LAUAN AND
TANGUILE SPECIES WiTH A TOTAL |[VOLUME OF 1742.07
BOARD FEET AT SITIO BALAHID BRGY. HAGAN, BONGABONG,
ORIENTAL MINDORO

DATE s December 06, 2023

This is to inform that an apprehension was made on October 03, 2023, related to the above
subject. The criminal complaint pertaining to the apprehended items is currently filed at Regional
Trial Court Branch 41 with Criminal Case No. CR23-12347 for violation of Sec.77 of PD 705 as

A A~A
aliviiuvu.

In connection with this, the office recommends that the apprehended forest products and
shall be forfeited in favor of the government and shall be disposed in accordance with existing
forestry laws, rules and regulations.

Allached are the necessary documents for your review

For information and further instruction.

ENGR. CAESARE. Q C
CE Officer



Republic of the Philippines
Departinent of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camuia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Contact No. : 0217 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

APPREHENSION RECEIPT

CENRO Control No.: 2023-

E-FMS No:2023-175212

This APPREHENSION RECEIPT is issued to —

Civil

Date of

Name Address Status | Birth/Age Participation Status of the Person
Tiav Gupo Ladlad I—? < Balglu d, Iirgy. Sinel Owner of forest | Subject for inquest proceeding
Jay bupo Ladia agan, Bongabong, gle product by MPS Bongabong, Or. Mdo.
Oriental Mindoro

pursuant to the provision of P.D. 705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR Administrative Order
No. 97-32 for the following Forest Products, Conveyances, Machinery/Equipment, Tool, and
Implements that have been apprehended, to wit:

1. Forest Products:
Major Forest Products
Source/
Origin Volume
: of Species . /Unit of | Estimated | Impound .
Kind e Forest | Grouping Species: | Pox: Measur Value ing Area Custodla‘n
Product ement
s
So.
Balahid, .
Sawn )‘ Brgy Gmelina Enforcement
) and 1742.07 CENRO- Brgy. San
qunber/f N/ v Hagan, N/A Lawaan 270 bd ft. Php. 78,390. ROXAS | Mariano, Roxas,
litches Bongabo : Or.Md
tangile -Vido
ng Or.
Mdo.
Minor Forest Products
' No. of Unit of . ;
Kind Untis | Messuresient Estimated Value Custodian
N/A N/A N/A N/A
Enforcement
N/A
Machine Involved
Type Makgegodeu Serial Neo. Color/Markings | CR No. OR No.
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Conveyance Involved (Additional Details)
Engine No. Chassis No. Accessories Custodian
Enforcement
N/A N/A N/A ] N/A
If Animal
: ; _ Age | o g
Kind Quantity | Gendex (Adult/Young) Color Custodian
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




Republic of the Philippines

MIMAROPA Region

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Implements Involved

Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

Type Quantity Details Custodian
N/A N/A N/A N/A
2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following
Apprehension proceedings.
APPREHENSION
Place of Apprehension
Date and Tm.le of Anpuckienging Officer Legal Basns'for
Apprehension ) City/ . Apprehension
Province Municipality Barangay | Sitio
October 03,2023 Oriental O - Focan Balahid PCPL ROMAR JAN Violation of RA
at 11:00 Mindoro gabong 28 MARQUES 705

Apprehension was done under the following circumstances:

documents from the concerned agency.

The forest products (e.i. sawn Lumber/ Flitches) was confiscated without legal

The subject forest products, conveyances, machinery/equipment, tools and implements,
and others apprehended should be kept and protected from defacement in any manner,
destruction, or loss and should not be altered or removed until otherwise ordered by the Secretary
of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources or his duly authorized representative.

Done this 17* day of April 2023 at DENR-CENRO Brgy. San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro.

OLlVrR ?:/N OBLE

Forest Ranger

ATTESTED BY:

REYNALDO
Forester I/

APPREHENDING OFFICER
(Signature over Printed Name)

PCPL RO UEZ
MP$ Bongabong

Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro

WITNESS

UDIQUET
ief MES

DENR — CENRO
San Mariano, Roxas
Oriental Mindoro

Copy Received by:

Signature Over Printed Name
Remark

ACABAYAO

ger

Date / Time:




Republic of the Philippines

‘ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
§ MIMAROPA Region
e Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

TALLY SHEET

This is to certify that the apprehended forest products are properly itemized and listed below, to wit:

No. of Pieces Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TIL1 2X2X 4
1 TIL2 2X6X7
1 TIL3 ~ 2X6X8
1 TILA4 2X6X7
1 TIL5 2X8X3
1 TIL6 1X8X3
1 TIL7 2X4X2
1 TIL8 3X6X7
1 TJL9 5X6X6
1 TIL10 6X6X2
1 TIL11 1X6X7
1 TIL12 2X6X6
I TILi3 3X7X6
1 TIL14 2X6X7
1 TIL15 1X9X6
1 TIL16 2X7X7
1 TIL17 1X6X3
1 TIL18 3X8X7
1 TIL19 3X7X2
1 TJL20 2X6X3
1 TIL21 3X3X3
1 TIL22 3X9X2
1 TIL.23 3X8X7
1 TIL24 6X6X5
1 TIL25 6X6X5
1 TIL26 6X6X5
1 TJL27 4X7X6
1 TIL28 3X18X4
1 TJL29 3X7X5
1 TIL30 3X10X4
1 TJL31 3X15X4
1 TIL32 5X5X4
1 TIL33 6X7X4
1 TIL34 5X7X6
1 TIJL35 3X6X4
1 TIL36 6X6X5
1 TIL37 7X8XS5
1 TJL38 4X6X6 )
1 TIL39 N 7X7X6
1 TIL40 4X6X6
1 TIL41 2X8X6
1 TJL42 1X17X4

Continue to next pages




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

No. of Pieces | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TIL43 1X13X3
1 TIL44 2X10X3
1 TJL45 1X4X6
1 TIL46 1X14X6
1 TIL47 1X17X5
! TILAg 1X12X7
1 TJL49 2X8X7
1 TIL50 2X10X7
1 TJLS51 1X10X3
1 TILS2 2X10X7
1 TILS3 2X12X7
1 TIL54 1X12X5
1 TIL55 1X10X6
1 TILS56 1X13X4
1 TILS7 1X8X4
1 TIL58 1X12X6
1 TILS9 2X14X7
1 TIL60 2X6X6
1 TIL61 2X6X7
1 TIL62 1X11X8
1 TIL63 2X9X7
1 TIL64 1X13X3
1 TIL65 1X11X 4
1 TIL66 1X10X5
1 TIL67 2X8X3
1 TIL68 1X16X3
1 TJL69 1X8X5
1 TIL70 1X6X7
1 TIL71 2X7X7
1 TIL72 1X6X7
1 TIL73 2X5X7
i TIiL74 2X5X7
1 TIL75 2X8X8
1 TIL76 2X7X8
1 TIL77 2X9X7
1 TIL78 2X8X7
1 TIL79 1X11X6
1 TJL8O 2X12X6
1 TJL81 2X8X7
1 TIL82 2X10X7
1 TILS3 2X8X7
1 TIL84 2X8X7
1 TIL8S 1X8X4
1 TIL86 1X8X4
1 TIL87 1X8X4
1 TIL8S 1X8X4
1 TIT.89 1X8X4
1 TJL90 1X8X4
1 TILI1 2X7X6
1 TJL92 2X9X7
1 TIL93 1X10X4

Continue to next page




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572

VOP: (043) 289-7118

Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

No. of Pieces | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TIL94 1X12X3
1 TIL95 1X12X3
1 TIL96 1X13X7
1 TIL97 2X12X7
1 TJL98 1X12X6
1 TIL99 1X8X4
1 TIL100 1X84
1 TJL101 1X13X4
1 TJL102 1X7X4
1 TIL103 1X8X4
1 TIL104 1X9X5
1 TJL105 1X11X4
1 TIL106 1X8X4
1 TIJL107 1X8X4
1 TJL108 1X8X5
1 TIJL109 1X10X4
1 TIL110 1X7X5
1 TIL111 1X7X5
1 TIL112 1X10X4
1 TIL113 1X8X4
1 TIL114 1X8X4
1 TIL115 1X8X4
1 TIL116 2X5X5
1 TIL117 1X8X4
1 TIL118 2X6X3
1 TIJL119 1X14X4
1 TJL120 1X8X4
1 TJL121 1X10X4
1 TIL122 2X3X7
1 TJL123 1X8X4
1 TIL124 1X7X7
i TILi25 2X6X7
1 TIL126 1X14X5
1 TIJL127 1X8X4
1 TIL128 1X6X7
1 TJL129 1X8XS5
1 TIL130 1X8X4
1 TJL131 1X7X4
1 TJL132 2X7X7
1 TIL133 2X6X7
1 TIL134 2X12X6
1 TIL13S 1X8X4
1 TIJL136 1X8X4
1 TIL137 2X13X4
1 TIJL138 1X11X5
1 TIL139 1X8X4
1 TJL140 1X11X5
1 TIL141 1X7X4
1 TIL142 3X9X3
1 TJL143 1X7X3
1 TIL144 1X8X7

Continue to next page




Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Republic of the Philippines

MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572

VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

No. of Pieces | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TIL145 1X12X7
1 TIL146 3X12X7
1 TJL147 1X6X6
1 TJL148 3X3X6 (Lawaan)
1 TJL149 2X4X6 (Lawaan)
1 TIL150 3X3X6 (Lawaan)
1 TIJL151 2X4X4
1 TIJL152 2X4X3 (Lawaan)
1 TJL153 2X10X7
1 TIL154 2X12X6
1 TIL155 2X13X6
1 TIL156 2X6X6
1 TIL157 2X9X7
1 TJL158 2X6X6
1 TJL.159 2X4X4
1 TIL160 2X4X4
1 TIL161 2X4X4
1 TIL162 2X4X4
1 TIL163 2X4X4
1 TIL164 2X12X7
1 TIL165 2X7X6X6
1 TIL166 1X11X6
1 TIL167 1X10X6
1 TIL168 1X10X6
1 TJL169 2X10X6
1 TJL170 3X12X6
I TILI71 2X13X5
1 TIL172 2X4X4
1 TIL173 2X4X4
1 TIL174 2X4X4
1 TIL175 2X4X4
1 TIL176 2X4X4
1 TIL177 2X4X4
1 TJL178 2X4X4
1 TIL179 2X4X4
1 TJL180 2X4X4
1 TIL181 2X4X4
1 TIL182 2X16X3
1 TJL183 1X10X6
1 TJL184 2X4X2
1 TJL185 2X4X2
1 TIT.1R6 2X4X?2
1 TIL187 1X11X14
1 TJL188 2X9X7 (Tangile)
1 TIJL189 1X8X4
1 TJL190 2X11X6
1 TIL191 2X8X7
1 TJL192 2X12X7
1 TJL193 2X13X7
1 TIL194 2X9X6
1 TJL195 2X4X4

Continue to next page




Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Republic of the Philippines

MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572

VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

No. of Pieces | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TJL196 2X4X4
1 TIL197 5X5X5
1 TJL198 2X4X4
1 TIL199 2X4X4
1 TJL200 2X4X4
1 TIL201 2X4X4
1 TJL202 2X4X4
1 TJL203 2X4X4
l TJL204 2X4X4
1 TIL205 2X4X4
1 TJL206 2X4X4
1 TJL207 2X13X6
1 TJL208 2X14X5
1 TJL209 2X4X4
1 TJL210 2X4X4
1 TJL211 2X4X4
1 TJL212 2X4X4
1 TJL213 2X4X4
1 TJL214 2X4X4
1 TIL215 2X4X4
1 TJL216 2X4X4
1 TIL217 2X4X4
1 TJL218 2X4X4
1 TJL219 2X4X4
1 TJL220 2X4X4
1 TJL221 2X4X4
1 TJL222 2X4X4
1 TJL223 2X10X6
1 TIL224 2X6X6
1 TJL225 1X5X4
1 TJL226 2X14X5
i TIL227 2X4X4
1 TJL228 2X4X4
1 TIL229 2X4X4
1 TJL230 1X10X4
1 TJL231 1X9X4
1 TJL232 1X8X4
1 TJL233 1X9X2
1 TJL.234 1X11X3
1 TJL235 2X10X6
1 TJL236 1X8X4
1 TIL237 1X7X4
1 TJL238 1X8X4
1 TJL239 2X10X8
1 TJL240 2X7X10
1 TIL241 2X6X10
1 TJ1.242 2X6X10
1 TJL243 1X13X7
1 TJL244 1X11X6
1 TIL245 1X6X7
1 TIL246 2X11X7

Continue to next page




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
ﬁ MIMAROPA Region
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

No. of Pieces | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value

1 TIL247 2X15X7

1 TJL248 2X10X6

1 TJL249 3X6X7

1 TJL250 2X9X6

1 TIL251 2X15X7

1 TIL252 2X11X6

1 TIL253 2X13X7

1 TIL254 2X13X%5

1 TIL255 2X11X7

1 TIL256 2X13X5

1 TIL257 1X10X5

1 TJL258 1X10X5

1 TIL259 1X10X5

1 TIL260 3X5X6

1 TIJL261 3X10X6

1 TJL262 2XTX7

1 TIL263 5X5X6

1 TIL264 3X5X4

1 TJL265 2X8X10

1 TJL266 1X6X10

1 TIL267 2X8X10

1 TIL268 3X4X12

1 TIL269 1X18X8 (Lawaan)
1 TIJL270 1X17X7 (Lawaan)

Total:270 1,742.07 Php. 78,390
~-nothing follows-—

The following are scaled, counted, and recorded in our presence on this 4% day of October 2023 at DENR
CENRO ROXAS, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro.

Documented and recorded by:

A

Oliver A(;oble
Forest Ranger

Attested by:

ForestetlI/ Chief,/[Enforcement Unit
DENR — CENRO
San Mariano, Roxas Oriental Mindoro
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

MEMORANDUM

FOR x The OIC, CENRO
Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

The Chief Monitoring and Enforcement Section

SUBMISSION OF ON-SITE REPORT FOR THE APPREHENDED

TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY (270) PIECES OF ILLEGAL FOREST
PRODUCT AT SO.BALAHID , BRGY. HAGAN, BONGABONG ,

THRU
FROM The Enforcement Team
SUBJECT

ORIENTAL MINDORO.
DATE : October 03, 2024

BASIC INFORMATION GATHERED:

1.

N

Time of Apprehension
Date of Apprehension
Place of Apprehension

Full Name of Alieged Offender

Name of accompanying or
providing assistance to the
apprehending officers

Circumstances that lead to the
apprehension

Name of Local Government
Officials present and/or
Witnessing the apprehension

Preliminary description of
items being apprehended

. Origin

Consignor/s and consignee

- On or about 11:00 pm

- October 03, 2023

- So. Balahid, Brgy. Hagan, Bongabong,
Oriental Mindoro

Grenado Ladlad,alyas Tjay Ladiad

PCPL. Romar lan Marques
Forester | Aquino D. Bautista
FR. Oliver Noble

Fr. Neil Rocky Cabavao

-Joint team of MPS Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro
and DENR-CENRo, Roxas through search warrant
issued by Hon. Jose Real of RTC Branch 43, Roxas
oreitnal Mindoro, confiscated the 270 Two Seventy
pieces of sawn Lumber/ flitches of gmeiina, lauan
and tangile without permit/legal document from
Department of Environment and  Natural
Resources.

- Brgy Captain Danilo F. Famorcan and
Brgy. Councilor Crosaldo O. Mendoza

- Two Hundred Seventy 270 Pieces of sawn
Lumber/flitches of Gmelina, Lauan and
tangile

- So.Balahid , Brgy. Hagan, Bongabong
Oriental Mindoro

- N/A.



Republic of the Philippines

; Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
= Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

9. Other data or information, comments, and recommendations:

On Septemebr 26, 2023 DENR- CENRO, Roxas through Forester I Aquino D.
Baustista applied for search warrant against Tjay Ladlad of So. Balahid, Brgy.
Hagan, Bongabong Oriental Mindoro for illegal possession of sawn lumber/flitches
without permit/ legal document from DENR.

On October 2, 2023 Hon. Jose Real of RTC 43 issued a Search Warrant No. 05-
2023 to sieze and take possession the illegal sawn Lumber /flitches in the
possession of TJAy LAdlad

The next day Joint team of MPS Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro and DENR-CENRo,
Roxas through search warrant issued by Hon. Jose Real of RTC Branch 43, Roxas
oreitnal Mindoro, confiscated the 270 Two Seventy pieces of sawn Lumber/ flitches
of gmelina, lauan and tangile with total volume of 1742.07 bdft. and amounting
to Php. 78,390.00 being without permit/legal document from Department of
Environment and Natural Resources.

Lastly the subject forest products confiscated were currently under the custody
of DENR CENRO compound San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro for
safekeeping.

For information, record, and further instruction.

—
AQVINO D./BAUTISTA

Forester/l /Chief /Enforcement Unit

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 03 day of October 2023 at DENR-
CENRO Office San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro.

REYNALDO PUDIQUET
Forester II1/Chief MES



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

SAZUAYSON, 121220°

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that these are the true pictures of the actual scaling, marking and recording of the
apprehended Two Hundred Seventy (270) pieces of Sawn lumber and flitches with marking TJL.1- TJ270 at
DENR-CENRO, San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro.

This is to certify further that the subject illegal forest product have a total value of PHP.78,390.00
Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Pesos Only based from the estimated value.

Further certify that this office has not issued any Permit in favor of TJAY GUPO
LADLAD in relation to the above mentioned forest products.

Signed this 4™ day of October , 2023 at DENR-CENRO ROXAS, Oriental Mindoro.

OLIVER( A. NOBLE NEILROCKY A. CABAYAO
Forest Ranger Forest Ranger

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 4™ day of OCtOBER, 2023 at DENR-CENRO San Mariano,
Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

o

REYNALDO UDIQUET



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
» e Community Environment and Natural Resbereees Offibe/ MES

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

DENR-IV-B, MIMAROPA, Forest Protection
Supervision

October 04, 2023

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Two- Hundred Seventy (270) pieces of sawn lumbers were
confiscated by joint operation of CENRO- Roxas and elements of Bongabong Municipal Police at Sitio
Balahid, Brgy. Hagan, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro.

This is to certify further that the subject forest products have a total value of Seventy Eight
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety (Php 78 390) based from prevailing price of Forty-five pesos (45.00)
per board feet and marked with TJL1 to TJL270.

Further certify that this office has not issued any certification for the cutting and transport of the
said products therewith.

This certification is issued in connection with the case filed against the respondents for violation
of Section 77 of PD 705.

REYNALD DIQUET
Forester NXChief MES



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572

VVOP: (043) 289-7118

Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

SEIZURE ORDER

CENRO Control No.:

E-FMS No: 2023-175212

Pursuant to the provision of P.D. 705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR Administrative
Order No. 97-32 Series of 1997 the foliowing forest products are hereby ordered seized, to wit:

FACTS
1. Forest Products:
MAJOR FOREST PRODUCTS
| . —
Sovurcey Species Vo utm;:/um N i |11 p
. . Origin of 5 . . o stimate mpoun 5
Kind Item: Forest Groupi | Species | Pieces Mesmems | || Calus ing Area Custodian
Products ng nt
So.
Balahid . Enforceme
S— Ry ? Gmelina nt
. : . lauan 1743.07 bd | Php. CENRO | Brgy. San
lumber/flitche | N/A Hagan, N/A aiid 270 & 78.390.00 | - Roxas | Mariano,
] Bongabong : Roxas
: Tangile oxas,
Oriental Or.Mdo.
Mindoro
Minor Forest Products
Kind Unitef No. of Units Extimated Custodian
Measurement Value
Enforcement
N/A N/A N/A N/A Brgy. San Mariano, Roxas,
Or.Mdo.
Machine Involved
Type Make/ Model/ Year Plate No. Color/Markings CR No. OR No.
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Conveyance Involved (Additional Details)
Engine No. Chassis No. Accessories Custodian®
N/A N/A N/A N/A.
*turned over io the highesi officer of ihe Regional Office concerned if governmeni-owned vehicle.
If Animal
Kind Quantity | Gender Age Color Custodian
(Adult/Young)
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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Ll Lo SR

Equipment Involved
Type Quantity Details Custodian
N/A N/A N/A N/A

Implements Involved

Type Quantity Details Custodian

N/A N/A N/A N/A

The subject Forest Products and other items were apprehended while under the
possession/ control/ownership of:

Name Address Givil Age | Participation | Status of the Person
Status
So. Balahid, Brgy. . 33
. Single
Tjay Gupo Hagan, Bongabong YIS | Guner of forest
Ladlad Oriental Mindoro old |~ ";;03;;:"' Subject for arraignment

|

2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Seizure

proceedings.
SEIZURE
Tats aed . Plf‘xce of Seiziuire _ =
Time of Province City/ Barangay | Sitio 12108 Legal Basis for Seizure
. Munici Officer
Seizure £
pality
. REYNALDO
ch’g’g 5, ﬁf‘e;tal Roxas Msa_“ N/A D. Violations of PD 705
! indoro ariano PUDIQUET
Examination Conducted by Seizure Officer:
Persons Examined Date Time Place

PCPL ROMAR IAN MARQUEZ October 04, 10:00 a.m. DENR-CENRO
202

FORESTER I AQUINO D. October 04, 10:00 a.m. DENR-CENRO

BAUTISTA 2023

FR. OLIVER NOBLE October 04, 10:00: a.m. DENR-CENRO
2023

FR. NEIL ROCKY A. CABAYAQO Qctober 04, 10:00 a.m. DENR-CENRO
2023

After a thorough evaluation of the Apprehension Report dated October 03, 2023, and all
relevant documents submitted, and after examining personally the apprehending officers and
witnesses of the apprehension about the violation committed, it was determined that there is

R S e bA.-.... —_—y N

"1t faria arridanca that aviclin laxzire atnd MENTD ..,\,‘_..l,“_: T |
l.lllllld. racie evidence uliat €xiStif lg IdVWD dliill IJLLININ 1C5u dUUID 1lave DUCCLL Viuldicu.
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Hence, the foregoing forest products are hereby ordered seized and now under
government custody (except government-owned vehicles).

So ordered this 04 day of October 2023 at DENR-CENRO, San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental
Mindoro

Officer
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SEIZURE RECEIPT
No. 12
The following apprehended item with Apprehension Receipt No.23 - is under administrative

seizure pursuant to Section 3 0f DAO 97-32

A. Forest Froducts

B. No. of | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value
Pieces
1 TIL1 2X2X 4
1 TIL2 2X6X7
1 TIL3 2X6X8
1 TIL4 2X6X7
1 TILS 2X8X3
1 TIL6 1X8X3
1 TIL7 2X4X2
1 TIL8 3X6X7
1 TIL9 5X6X6
1 TIL10 6X6X2
1 TIL11 1X6X7
1 TIL12 2X6X6
1 TIL13 3X7X6
1 TIL14 2X6X7
1 TIL15 1X9X6
1 TIL16 2XT7X7
1 TIL17 1X6X3
1 TIL18 3X8X7
1 TIL19 3X7X2
1 TJL20 2X6X3
1 TIL21 3X3X3
1 TIL22 3X9X2
i TIL23 3X8X7
1 TIL24 6X6X5
1 TIL25 6X6X5
1 TIL26 6X6X5
1 TIL27 4X7X6
1 TIL2 3X18X4
1 TJL29 3X7X5
1 TJL30 3X10X4
1 TIJL31 3X15X4
1 TIL32 5X5X4
1 TIL33 6X7X4
1 TIL34 5X7X6
1 TJL35 3X6X4
1 TIL36 6X6X5
1 TIL37 7X8X5
1 TIT.38 4X6X6
1 TIL39 7X7X6
1 TIL40 4X6X6
1 TIL41 2X8X6
1 TIL42 1X17X4
Continue to next pages
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No. of Pieces | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TIL43 1X13X3
1 TIL44 2X10X3
1 TIL45 1X4X6
1 TIL46 1X14X6
1 TILA47 1X17X5
1 TIL4R 1X12X7
1 TIL49 2X8X7
1 TIL50 2X10X7
1 TILS1 1X10X3
1 TIL52 2X10X7
1 TJLS53 2X12X7
1 TIL54 1X12X5
1 TIL5S 1X10X6
1 TIL56 1X13X4
1 TIL57 1X8X4
1 TIL58 1X12X6
1 TIL59 2X14X7
1 TIL60 2X6X6
1 TIL61 2X6X7
1 TIL62 1X11X8
1 TIL63 2X9X7
1 TIL64 1X13X3
1 TIL65 1X11X 4
1 TIL66 1X10X5
1 TIL67 2X8X3
1 TIL68 1X16X3
1 TIL6Y 1X8X5
1 TIL70 1X6X7
1 TIL71 2X7X7
1 TIL72 1X6X7
1 TIL73 2X5X7
i TIiL74 2X5X7
1 TIL75 2X8X8
1 TIL76 2X7X8
1 TIL77 2X9X7
1 TIL78 2X8X7
i TIL79 1X11X
1 TJL80 2X12X6
1 TIL81 2X8X7
1 TIL82 2X10X7
1 TJL83 2X8X7
1 TILg4 2X8X7
1 TIL85 1X8X4
1 TIL86 1X8X4
1 TIL87 1X8X4
1 TJL88 1X8X4
1 TJL.89 1X8X4
1 TIL90 1X8X4
1 TILI1 2X7X6
1 TIL92 2X9X7
1 TIL93 1X10X4

Continue to next page
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No. of Pieces | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TIL94 1X12X3
1 TIL9S 1X12X3
1 TIL96 1X13X7
1 T3L97 2X12X7
1 TJL98 1X12X6
1 TIL99 1X8X4
1 TIL100 1X84
1 TJL101 1X13X4
1 TIL102 1X7X4
1 TIL103 1X8X4
1 TJL104 1X9X5
1 TIL105 1X11X4
1 TIL106 1X8X4
1 TJL107 1X8X4
1 TIL108 1X8X5
1 TIL109 1X10X4
1 TIL110 1X7X5
1 TIL111 1X7X5
1 TIL112 1X10X4
1 TJL113 1X8X4
1 TIL114 1X8X4
1 TIL115 1X8X4
1 TIL116 2X5X5
[ TIL117 1X8X4
1 TIL118 2X6X3
1 TIL119 1X14X4
1 TIL120 1X8X4
1 TIL121 1X10X4
1 TIL122 2X3X7
1 TIL123 1X8X4
1 TIL124 1X7X7
i TiL125 2X6X7
1 TIL126 1X14X5
1 TIL127 1X8X4
1 TIL128 1X6X7
1 TIL129 1X8XS5
1 TIL130 1X8X4
1 TIL131 1X7X4
1 TJL132 2X7X7
1 TIL133 2X6X7
1 TIL134 2X12X6
1 TIL135 1X8X4
1 TIL136 1X8X4
1 TIL137 2X13X4
1 TJL138 1X11X5
1 TIL139 1X8X4
1 TIL140 I1X11X5
1 TIJL141 1X7X4
1 TIL142 3X9X3
1 TIL143 1X7X3
1 TIL144 1X8X7

Continue to next page




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

Ne. of Pieces | Markings Ferest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TJL145 1X12X7
1 TJL146 3X12X7
1 TIL147 1X6X6
1 TJL148 3X3X6 (Lawaan)
1 TJL149 2X4X6 (Lawaan)
1 TIL150 3X3X6 (Lawaan)
1 TIL151 2X4X4
1 TIL152 2X4X3 (Lawaan)
1 TIL153 2X10X7
1 TIL154 2X12X6
i TIL155 2X13X6
1 TIL156 2X6X6
1 TIL157 2X9X7
1 TJL158 2X6X6
1 TJL159 2X4X4
1 TIL166 2X4X4
1 TJL161 2X4X4
1 TIL162 2X4X4
1 TIJL163 2X4X4
1 TJL164 2X12X7
1 TIL16S 2XTX6X6
1 TIL166 1X11X6
1 TJL167 1X10X6
1 TIL168 1X10X6
1 TJL.169 2X10X6
1 TIL170 3X12X6
1 TIL171 2X13X5
1 TIL172 2X4X4
1 TIJL173 2X4X4
1 TIL174 2X4X4
1 TIL175 2X4X4
1 TIL176 2X4X4
1 TIL177 2X4X4
1 TIL178 2X4X4
1 TIL179 2X4X4
1 TJL180 2X4X4
1 TJL181 2X4X4
1 TIL182 2X16X3
| TJL183 1X10X6
1 TIL184 2X4X2
1 TIL185 2X4X2
1 TJL186 2X4X2
1 TIL187 1X11X14
1 TIL188 2X9X7 (Tangile)
1 TJL189 1X8X4
1 TIL190 2X11X6
i TIL191 2X8X7
1 TJL192 2X12X7
1 TIL193 2X13X7
1 TIL194 2X9X6
1 TJL.195 2X4X4
Continue to next page
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No. of Pieces | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TJL196 2X4X4
1 TIL197 5X5XS
1 TJL198 2X4X4
1 TJL199 2X4X4
1 TIL200 2X4X4
1 TJL201 2X4X4
1 TJL202 2X4X4
1 TIL203 2X4X4
1 TJL204 2X4X4
1 TJL205 2X4X4
i TIL206 2X4X4
1 TIL207 2X13X6
1 TJL208 2X14X5
1 TJL209 2X4X4
1 TJL210 2X4X4
1 TIL211 2X4X4
1 TJL212 2X4X4
1 TJL213 2X4X4
1 TJL214 2X4X4
1 TIL215 2X4X4
1 TIL216 2X4X4
1 TIL217 2X4X4
1 TJL218 2X4X4
1 TJL219 2X4X4
1 TJL220 2X4X4
1 TIN.221 2X4X4
1 TJL222 2X4X4
1 TJL223 2X10X6
1 TJL224 2X6X6
1 TIL225 1X5X4
1 TJL226 2X14X5
1 TIL227 2X4X4
1 TIL228 2X4X4
1 TJL229 2X4X4
1 TJL230 1X10X4
1 TJL231 1X9X4
1 TJL232 1X8X4
1 TJL233 1X9X2
1 TJL234 1X11X3
1 TJL.235 2X10X6
1 TIL236 1X8X4
1 TJL237 1X7X4
1 TJL238 1X8X4
1 TJL239 2X10X8
1 TJL240 2X7X10
1 TJL241 2X6X10
i TJLZ42 2X6X10
1 TJL243 1X13X7
1 TJL244 1X11X6
1 TIL245 1X6X7
1 TJL246 2X11X7

e

Continue to next page
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No. of Pieces | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value

1 TJL247 2X15X7

1 TIL248 2X10X6

1 TJL249 3X6X7

1 TIL250 2X9X6

1 TIL251 2X15X7

1 TJL252 2X11X6

1 TIL253 2X13X7

1 TIL254 2X13X5

1 TJL255 2X11X7

1 TIL256 2X13X5

I TIL257 1 X10X5

1 TJL258 1X10X5

1 TIL259 1X10X5

1 TJL260 3X5X6

1 TJL261 3X10X6

1 TIL262 2XTX7

1 TIL263 5X5X6

1 TJL264 3X5X4

1 TIL265 2X8X10

1 TIL266 1X6X10

1 TIL267 2X8X10

1 TIL268 3X4X12

1 TJL269 1X18X8 (Lawaan)

1 TJL270 1X17X7 (Lawaan)

Total:270 1,742.07 Php. 78,390
[ -—-nothing follows---
Name/Address of on-site offenders and nature of participation:
NAME ADDRESS NATURE OF PARTICIPATION

1. TJay Gupo Ladlad

B. MACHINE

Name of Registration/Owner:

Address:

Type of Machine:
Model No.:

Serial No:

Certificate of Registration No.
Estimated Fair Market Value:

So. Balahid, Brgy. Hagan,
Roxas, Oriental Mindro

N/A

T/ A
INJ A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

owner of forest product
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C. EQUIPMENT/TOOL AND OTHER IMPLEMENTS (Briefly described the physical appearance and
condition of each item and estimate fair market value).

(State reasons or offense committed)
The 270 pieces of sawn lumber/ flitches with a total volume of 1742.07 bdft amounting to Php.

78,390.00 were confiscated by joint team of MPS Bongabong and DENR at So. Balahid , Brgy. Hagan
Oriental Mindoro on October 03, 2023.

The same items are under the custody of DENR-CENRO San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro,

That the undersigned hereby acknowledge that the above-listed items (s) are now in
ADMINISTRATIVE SEIZURE and that I, as authorized seizing Officer, assume the possession and
control for the custodial legis, pending the conduct of administrative confiscation proceedings for their
disposition.

Therefore, issue this Seizure Receipt No. 12 on this October 04, 2023 at DENR-CENRO Roxas,
Oriental Mindoro.

REYNALDO %{PUDIQUET
Seizure Officer
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- October 04, 2023
NOTICE OF APPREHENSION

This is to inform the public that the DENR, CENRO- Roxas, Oriental Mindoro and MPS
Bongabong had apprehended on the 3t day of October 2023, on or about 11:00 am the
following forest products/conveyance/equipment:

No. of Pieces | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TIL) 2X2X 4
1 TIL2 2X6X7
1 TIL3 2X6X8
1 TIL4 2X6X7
1 TILS 2X8X3
1 TIL6 1X8X3
1 TIL7 2X4X2
1 TIL8 3X6X7
1 TIL9 5X6X6
1 TIL10 6X6X2
1 TIL11 1X6X7
1 TIL12 2X6X6
1 TIL13 3X7X6
1 TIL14 2X6X7
1 TIL15 1X9X6
1 TIL16 2XTX7
1 TIL17 1X6X3
1 TIL18 3X8X7
1 TIL19 3X7X2
1 TIL20 2X6X3
1 TIL21 3X3X3
1 TJL22 3X9X2
1 TIL23 3X8X7
1 TIL24 6X6X5
1 TIL25 6X6X5
1 TIL26 6X6X5
1 TIL27 4X7X6
1 TIL28 3X18X4
1 TIL29 3X7X5
i TIL30 3X10X4
1 TIL31 3X15X4
1 TIL32 5X5X4
1 TIL33 6X7X4
1 TJL34 5X7X6
1 TIL35 3X6X4
1 TIL36 6X6X5
1 TIL37 7X8X5
1 TJL38 4X6X6
1 TIL39 TX7X6
1 TILAO 4X6X6
1 TIL41 2X8X6
1 TIL42 1X17X4

Continue to next pages
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No. of Pieces | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TJL43 1X13X3
1 TIL44 2X10X3
1 TIL45 1X4X6
1 TIL46 1X14X6
1 TIL47 1X17X5
1 TILA8 1X12X7
1 TIL49 2X8X7
1 TIL50 2X10X7
1 TIL51 1X10X3
1 TILS2 2X10X7
1 TIL53 2X12X7
1 TIL54 1X12X5
1 TIL55 ' 1X10X6
1 TIL56 1X13X4
1 TIL57 1X8X4
1 TIL58 1X12X6
1 TIL59 2X14X7
1 TIL60 2X6X6
1 TIL61 2X6X7
1 TIL62 1X11X8
1 TIL63 2X9X7
1 TIL64 1X13X3
1 TIL65 1X11X 4
1 TIL66 1X10X5
1 TIL67 2X8X3
1 TJL68 1X16X3
i TIL69 1 X8X5
1 TIL70 1X6X7
1 TIL71 2X7X7
1 TIL72 1X6X7
1 TIL73 2X5X7
1 TIL7 2X5X7
1 TIL75 2X8X8
1 TIL76 2X7X8
1 TIL77 2X9X7
1 TIL78 2X8X7
1 TIL79 1X11X6
1 TJL80 2X12X6
1 TJL8I1 2X8X7
1 TJL82 2X10X7
1 TIL83 2X8X7
1 TIL84 2X8X7
1 TIL8S 1X8X4
1 TIL86 1X8X4
1 TIL87 1X8X4
1 TJL88 1X8X4
1 TIL89 1X8X4
1 TIL90 1X8X4
1 TIL91 2X7X6
1 TJL92 2X9X7
1 TIL93 1X10X4

i B Continue to next page
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No. of Pieces | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TJL94 1X12X3
1 TIL9S 1X12X3
1 TIL96 1X13X7
1 TIL97 2X12X7
1 TJLO8 1X12X6
1 TIL99 1X8X4
1 TIL100 1X84
1 TIL101 1X13X4
1 TIL102 1X7X4
1 TJL103 1X8X4
1 TIL104 1X9X5
1 TJL105 1X11X4
1 TIL106 1X8X4
1 TIL107 1X8X4
| TJL108 1X8X5
1 TJL109 1X10X4
1 TIL110 1X7X5
1 TIL111 1X7X5
1 TIL112 1X10X4
1 TJL113 1X8X4
1 TIL114 1X8X4
1 TIL115 1X8X4
1 TIL116 2X5X5
1 TIL117 1X8X4
1 TIL118 2X6X3
1 TJL119 1X14X4
1 TJL120 1X8X4
1 TIL121 1X10X4
1 TIL122 2X3X7
1 TIL123 1X8X4
1 TJL124 1X7X7
i TIL125 2X6X7
1 TIL126 1X14X5
1 TIL127 1X8X4
1 TIL128 1X6X7
1 TJL129 1X8XS5
1 TIL130 1X8X4
1 TIL131 1X7X4
1 TJL132 2X7X7
1 TIL133 2X6X7
1 TIL134 2X12X6
1 TIL13S 1X8X4
1 TIL136 1X8X4
1 TIL137 2X13X4
1 TIJL138 1X11X5
1 TIL139 1X8X4
1 TIL140 I1X11X5
1 TIL141 1X7X4
1 TIL142 3X9X3
1 TJL143 1X7X3
1 TIL144 1X8X7

Continue to next page
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Ne. of Pieces | Markings Ferest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TIL145 1X12X7
1 TJL146 3X12X7
1 TIL147 1X6X6
1 TIJL148 3X3X6 (Lawaan)
1 TIL149 2X4X6 (Lawaan)
1 TIL150 3X3X6 (Lawaan)
1 TIL151 2X4X4
1 TIL152 2X4X3 (Lawaan)
1 TIL153 2X10X7
1 TIL154 2X12X6
i TJL155 2X13X6
1 TIL156 2X6X6
1 TIL157 2X9X7
1 TJL158 2X6X6
1 TJL159 2X4X4
1 TIL160 2X4X4
1 TIL161 2X4X4
1 TIJL162 2X4X4
1 TIL163 2X4X4
1 TJL164 2X12X7
1 TIL16S 2X7X6X6
1 TIL166 1X11X6
1 TIL167 1X10X6
1 TJL168 1X10X6
1 TJL.169 2X10X6
1 TIL170 3X12X6
1 TIL171 2X13X5
1 TIL172 2X4X4
1 TIL173 2X4X4
1 TIL174 2X4X4
1 TIJL175 2X4X4
1 TIL176 2X4X4
1 TIL177 2X4X4
1 TIL178 2X4X4
1 TIL179 2X4X4
1 TJL180 2X4X4
1 TJL181 2X4X4
1 TIL182 2X16X3
1 TJL183 1X10X6
1 TJL184 2X4X2
1 TIL185 2X4X2
1 TJL186 2X4X2
1 TIL187 1X11X14
1 TIL188 2X9X7 (Tangile)
1 TJL189 1X8X4
1 TIL190 2X11X6
i TIL191 2X8X7
1 TJL192 2X12X7
1 TIJL193 2X13X7
1 TJL194 2X9X6
1 TIL195 2X4X4
Continue to next page
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VOP: (043) 289-7118

Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

Neo. of Pieces | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TJL196 2X4X4
1 TIL197 5X5X5
1 TJL198 2X4X4
1 TJL199 2X4X4
1 TJL200 2X4X4
1 TJL201 2X4X4
1 TJL202 2X4X4
1 TJL203 2X4X4
1 TJL204 2X4X4
1 TJL205 2X4X4
i TIL206 2X4X4
1 TIL207 2X13X6
1 TIL208 2X14X5
1 TJL209 2X4X4
1 TJL210 2X4X4
1 TIL211 2X4X4
1 TJL212 2X4X4
1 TJL213 2X4X4
1 TJL214 2X4X4
1 TJL215 2X4X4
1 TIL216 2X4X4
1 TIL217 2X4X4
1 TJL218 2X4X4
1 TJL219 2X4X4
1 TJL220 2X4X4
1 TI.221 2X4X4
1 TJL222 2X4X4
1 TJL223 2X10X6
1 TJL224 2X6X6
1 TIL225 1X5X4
1 TJL226 2X14X5
1 TJL227 2X4X4
1 TIL228 2X4X4
1 TJL229 2X4X4
1 TJL230 1X10X4
1 TJL231 1X9X4
1 TJL232 1X8X4
1 TJL233 1X9X2
1 TJL234 1X11X3
1 TJL235 2X10X6
1 TJL236 1X8X4
1 TJL237 1X7X4
1 TJL238 1X8X4
1 TJL239 2X10X8
1 TJL240 2X7X10
1 TJL.241 2X6X10
i TJL242 2X6X10
1 TJL.243 1X13X7
1 TJL244 1X11X6
1 TJL245 1X6X7
1 TJL246 2X11X7

Cointinue to next page
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

No. of Pieces | Markings Forest Products Estimated Market Value
1 TIL247 2X15X7
1 TIL248 2X10X6
1 TIL249 3X6X7
1 TIL250 2X9X6
1 TIL251 2X15X7
1 1252 2X11X6
1 TIL253 2X13X7
1 TiL254 2X13X5
1 TIL255 2X11X7
1 TIL256 2X13X5
I TIL257 IX10X5
1 TIL258 1X10XS
1 TIL259 1X10X5
1 TIL260 3X5X6
1 TIL261 3X10X6
1 TIL262 2X7X7
1 TIL263 5X5X6
1 TIL264 3X5X4
1 TIL265 2X8X10
1 TIL266 1X6X10
1 TIL267 2X8X10
1 TIL268 3X4X12
1 TIL269 1X18X8 (Lawaan)
1 TIL270 1X17X7 (Lawaan)
Total:270 1,742.07 Php. 78,390
-—-nothing follows—-

at So.Balahid, Brgy. Hagan, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro, the same having found to be

without the necessary legal documents/permit, hence, violates PD 705, as amended.

The subject forest products/equipment/conveyance is properly impounded under the
custody of DENR-CENRO compound San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

FORESTER/1/CHI

A NO D.
, ENFORCEMENT UNIT

DENR-CENRO Roxas
(Agency)



Republika ng Pilipinas)
Lalawigan ng Silangang Mindoro)
Bayan ng Bongabong)
X X

SINUMPAANG SALAYSAY

AKO, PCPL ROMAR IAN MARQUEZ, 35 TAONG GULANG, MAY ASAWA AT
NANINIRAHAN SA BRGY. MALITBOG, BONGABONG, SILANGANG MINDORO AT
KAANIB NG PAMBANSANG PULISYA NG PILIPINAS NA KASALUKUYANG
NAKATALAGA SA BONGABONG MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION, BONGABONG
SILANGANG MINDORO NA MATAPOS MAKAPANUMPA ALINSUNOD SA IPINAG-
UUTOS NG SALIGANG BATAS AY MALAYA AT KUSANG LOOB NA NAGSALAYSAY
GAYA NG MGA SUMUSUNOD:

1. Na, noong Oktobre 3, 2023 ang oras ay humigit kumulang ika- 10:30 ng umaga ay
dumating sa aming himpilan ng pulisya ang personnel ng DENR-CENRO na naka base sa
bayan ng Roxas, Silangang Mindoro sa pangunguna ni Aquino Baustista, Forester 1, Unit
Chief enforcement of Monitoring and enforcement section. Ipinag biagy alam niya sa amin na sila
ay may roong dalang Search Warrant na may numerong R-05-2023 mula sa RTC, Branch 43,
Roxas na pirmado ni Hon. JOSE C. REAL, JR, Assisting Judge.

1. Na, matapos malaman ang laman ng nasabing Search Warrant ay agad namin
itong ipinaalam sa aming DCOP na si PCPT ERMENO at agad siyang nagpatawag ng
pagpupulong kasama ang iba pa naming kasamahan, hinggil sa isasagawang paghahanap
o search sa TJAY Gupo Ladlad Furniture Shop nap ag mamay-ari ni Grenado Gupo Ladlad
@ T Jay na matatagpuan sa Sitio Balahid, Brgy. Hagan, Bongabong, Silangang Mindoro sa
bisa ng Search Warrant na may numerong R-05-2023 dahil sa paglabag sa PD 705 na
nilagdaan at binigyan ng bisa ng kagalang-galang na Hukom Hon. JOSE C. REAL, JR,
Assisting Judge na nakatalaga sa Regional Trial Court Branch 43, Roxas Silangang
Mindoro;

2. Na, ayon sa planong nabuo ako ay inatasan ng aming hepe na aaresto o
Arresting Officer sa aming subject (G. Grenado Ladlad) gamit ang ARD na BOBLOV model
F1 habang si PCpl Ronil Gutierez naman ay inatasan din na maging isa pang Videographer
gamit parin ang isa pang ARD na BOBLOV model F1 samantalang si Aquino Bautista
naman ang inatasan na maging searcher at ang iba pa naming kasamahan ang
magsisilbing seguridad (security);

3. Na, ganap na ika-11:00 ng umaga ng parehong petsa, sa pangunguna ng
aming DCOP ang buong grupo sakay ng PNP Patrol car samantalang ang personnel ng
DENR-CENRO ay sakay ng pribadong sasakyan ay nagtungo sa Barangay hall ng
Barangay Hagan, Bongabong, Silangang Mindoro upang upang makipag-ugnayan kay
Brgy. Kapitan Danilo Famorcan at kasama niyang barangay opisyal para maging saksi sa
pag sisilbi ng search warrant;

4. Na, matapos na makakuha ng mga tistigo ay agad kaming nagtungo sa TJAY
Gupo Ladlad Furniture shop na matatagpuan na matatagpuan sa So. Balahid ng nasabing
Barangay. Nadatnan namin roon si Ginoong Grenado Gupo Ladlad na siyang may ari ng
nasabing shop at subject ng aming operasyon. Bago pa umpisahang iserve ang nasabing
search warrant ay ipinaalam ng aming DCOP na si PCPT ERMENO kay G. Grenado
Ladlad, nasa wastong gulang ang mga nilalaman ng search warrant na siya ay sangkot sa
iligal na operasyon ng paggawa ng muwebles at nagtataglay ng ilang piraso ng sawn
lumber/flitches na may iba't ibang laki at species (engaged in the illegal operation of
furniture making and possess several pieces of sawn lumber/flitches of different sizes and
species)

C CamScanner



Pahina 2 . Karugtong na salaysay ni PCpl Romar lan Marquez, Oktubre 3, 2023
X:::::==:::::::::::::'—"::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::====:=:=:=x

‘ 5. Na, ganap na ika- 11:40 ng umaga ng parehong petsa, ay pinasimulan ni Aquino
Bautista (DENR-CENRO Rep./Seizing Officer) ang paghahanap o search sa nasabing TIAY
Furmture‘shop kasama si G. Grenado Ladlad, ang mga Opisyales ng Barangay at kami ni
PCpIAGutuerez (Videographers). At sa ginawang paghahanap ni Aquino Bautista ay nakita niya
ang ibat ibang sizes ng lumberfflitches at ng tanungin si Grenado Ladlad kong mayroon siyang
kaukulang dukomento ng mga nasabing lumberfflitches ay wala siyang majpakitang dokumento o
permit ng mga ito. Sa puntong iyon ay aking inaresto si Grenado G. Ladlad at pinaalalahanan
siya ng kanyang mga karapatan (Miranda Doctrine) ng naaayon sa saligang batas hinggil sa
paglabag niya sa Violation of PD 705 at inimpormahan ko rin siya na ang aktuwal nap ag
aresto ay naka video;

6. Na, ang mga nakumpiskang ebidensya ay minarkahan ni Aquino Bautista at
inimbentaryo sa harap ni G. Grenado Ladlad at ng mga saksi at matapos ang isinagawang
dokumentasyon ay dinala namin sa aming himpilan ng Pulisya ng Bongabong si G,
Grenado Ladlad para sumailalim sa masusing imbestigasyon at mapanagot sa batas;

7. Na, pag dating namin sa aming himpilan ng pulisya, ang gamit kong ARD na
BOBLOV Model F1 ay aking ibinigay kay PCpl Galsite na aming data custodian at ito
mayroong Chain of Custody over recording sa katunayan na natanggap niya ang nasabing
ARD.

8. Na, wala na akong idadagdag pa sa aking salaysay na ito at kung sakali man na
may nakalimutan ako ay sa hukuman ko na lamang sasabihin kung kinakakailangan.

SA KATUNAYAN NG LAHAT NG ITO, ako ay lumagda ng aking buong pangalan
at apelyedo ngayong ika-3 ng Oktobre 2023 dito sa Himpilan ng Pulisya, Bayan ng
Bongabong, Silangang Mindoro.

WAKAS NG SALAYSAY............ 5:00 P.M. / Oktobre 3, 2023

PCpl Ro a uez
(Nagsala

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 3@ day of Oktober 2023 at
Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro and | hereby certify that | personally examined the affiants
and that | am satisfied that he fully understood and voluntarily e ed his statement.

C PAUL V PORNIA
Pglice Major

ief of Police

(Auth. Under sec. 50 of RA 6975)

CamScanner



Republika ng Pilipinas)
Lalawigan ng Silangang Mindoro)
Bayan ng Bongabong)
X X

SINUMPAANG SALAYSAY

AKO, PCPL RONIL G GUTIEREZ, 34 TAONG GULANG, MAY ASAWA AT NANINIRAHAN
SA BRGY. MALITBOG, BONGABONG, SILANGANG MINDORO AT KAANIB NG
PAMBANSANG PULISYA NG PILIPINAS NA KASALUKUYANG NAKATALAGA SA
BONGABONG MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION, BONGABONG SILANGANG MINDORO
NA MATAPOS MAKAPANUMPA ALINSUNOD SA IPINAG-UUTOS NG SALIGANG
BATAS AY MALAYA AT KUSANG LOOB NA NAGSALAYSAY GAYA NG MGA
SUMUSUNOD:

1. Na, noong Oktobre 3, 2023 ang oras ay humigit kumulang ika- 10:30 ng umaga
ay dumating sa aming himpilan ng pulisya ang personnel ng DENR-CENRO na naka base
sa bayan ng Roxas, Silangang Mindoro sa pangunguna ni Aquino Baustista, Forester 1,
Unit Chief enforcement of Monitoring and enforcement section. Ipinag biagy alam niya sa
amin na sila ay may roong dalang Search Warrant na may numerong R-05-2023 mula sa
RTC, Branch 43, Roxas na pirmado ni Hon. JOSE C. REAL, JR, Assisting Judge.

2. Na, matapos malaman ang laman ng nasabing Search Warrant ay agad namin
itong ipinaalam sa aming DCOP na si PCPT ERMENO at agad siyang nagpatawag ng
pagpupulong kasama ang iba pa naming kasamahan, hinggil sa isasagawang paghahanap
o search sa TJAY Gupo Ladlad Furniture Shop na pag mamay-ari ni Grenado Gupo Ladlad
@ T Jay na matatagpuan sa Sitio Balahid, Brgy. Hagan, Bongabong, Silangang Mindoro sa
bisa ng Search Warrant na may numerong R-05-2023 dahil sa paglabag sa PD 705 na
nilagdaan at binigyan ng bisa ng kagalang-galang na Hukom Hon. JOSE C. REAL, JR,
Assisting Judge na nakatalaga sa Regional Trial Court Branch 43, Roxas Silangang
Mindoro;

3. Na, ayon sa planong nabuo ako ay inatasan ng aming hepe na maging isang
Videographer gamit ang ARD na BOBLOV model F1, si PCPl Margques naman ang
inatasan na aaresto o Arresting Officer sa aming subject (G. Grenado Ladlad) gamit ang
ARD na BOBLOV model F1, samantalang si Aquino Bautista naman ang inatasan na
maging searcher at ang iba pa naming kasamahan ang magsisilbing seguridad (security),

4. Na, ganap na ika-11:00 ng umaga ng parehong petsa, sa pangunguna ng
aming DCOP ang buong grupo sakay ng PNP Patrol car samantalang ang personnel ng
DENR-CENRO ay sakay ng pribadong sasakyan ay nagtungo sa Barangay hall ng
Barangay Hagan, Bongabong, Silangang Mindoro upang upang makipag-ugnayan kay
Brgy. Kapitan Danilo Famorcan at kasama niyang barangay opisyal para maging saksi sa
pag sisilbi ng search warrant;

5. Na, matapos na makakuha ng mga tistigo ay agad kaming nagtungo sa TJAY
Gupo Ladlad Furniture shop na matatagpuan na matatagpuan sa So. Balahid ng nasabing
Barangay. Nadatnan namin roon si Ginoong Grenado Gupo Ladlad na siyang may ari ng
nasabing shop at subject ng aming operasyon. Bago pa umpisahang iserve ang nasabing
search warrant ay ipinaalam ng aming DCOP na si PCPT ERMENO kay G. Grenado
Ladlad, nasa wastong gulang ang mga nilalaman ng search warrant na siya ay sangkot sa
iligal na operasyon ng paggawa ng muwebles at nagtataglay ng ilang piraso ng sawn
lumber/flitches na may iba't ibang laki at species
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Pahina 2 . Karuglong na salaysay ni PCpl Ronil G Gutirez. Oktobre 3, 2023
x::::::::::'.::::::::::::::::’:::=:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::x

(engaged in the illegal operation of furniture making and possess several pieces of sawn
lumber/flitches of different sizes and species)

6. Na, ganap na ika- 11:40 ng umaga ng parehong petsa, ay pinasimulan ni
Aquino Bautista (DENR-CENRO Rep./Seizing Officer) ang paghahanap o search sa
nasabing TJAY Furniture shop kasama si G. Grenado Ladlad, ang mga Opisyales ng
Barangay at kami ni PCpl Marquez (Videographers). At sa ginawang paghahanap ni Aquino
Bautista ay nakita niya ang ibat ibang sizes ng lumber/flitches at ng tanungin si Grenado
Ladlad kong mayroon siyang kaukulang dukomento ng mga nasabing lumber/flitches ay
wala siyang maipakitang dokumento o permit ng mga ito. Sa puntong iyon ay inaresto ni
PCpl Marquez si Grenado G. Ladlad at pinaalalahanan siya ng kanyang mga karapatan
(Miranda Doctrine) ng naaayon sa saligang batas hinggil sa paglabag niya sa Violation of
PD 705 at inimpormahan siya na ang aktuwal nap ag aresto ay naka video,

7. Na, ang mga nakumpiskang ebidensya ay minarkahan ni Aquino Bautista at
inimbentaryo sa harap ni G. Grenado Ladlad at ng mga saksi at matapos ang isinagawang
dokumentasyon ay dinala namin sa aming himpilan ng Pulisya ng Bongabong si G,
Grenado Ladlad para sumailalim sa masusing imbestigasyon at mapanagot sa batas,

8. Na, pag dating namin sa aming himpilan ng pulisya, ang gamit kong ARD na
BOBLOV Model F1 ay aking ibinigay kay PCpl Galsite na aming data custodian at ito
mayroong Chain of Custody over recording sa katunayan na natanggap niya ang nasabing
ARD.

9. Na, wala na akong idadagdag pa sa aking salaysay na ito at kung sakali man na
may nakalimutan ako ay sa hukuman ko na lamang sasabihin kung kinakakailangan.

SA KATUNAYAN NG LAHAT NG ITO, ako ay lumagda ng aking buong pangalan
at apelyedo ngayong ika-3 ng Oktobre 2023 dito sa Himpilan ng Pulisya, Bayan ng
Bongabong, Silangang Mindoro.

WAKAS NG SALAYSAY............ 6:00 P.M. / Oktobre 3, 2023

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 39 day of October 2023 at
Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro and | hereby certify that | personally examined the affiants
and that | am satisfied that he fully understood and voluntarily executed his statement.

(Auth. Under sec. 50 of RA 6975

CamScanner



Republika ng Pilipinas)
Lalawigan ng Silangang Mindoro)
Bayan ng Bongabong)
X- X

SINUMPAANG SALAYSAY

AKO, AQUINO D. BAUTISTA, NASA HUSTONG GULANG, WALANG ASAWA AT
NANINIRAHAN SA BRGY. SAN MARIANO, ROXAS, SILANGANG MINDORO AT
KASALUKUYANG NAKATALAGA SA DENR-CENRO SA BAYAN NG ROXAS,
SILANGANG MINDORO NA MATAPOS MAKAPANUMPA ALINSUNOD SA [IPINAG-
UUTOS NG SALIGANG BATAS AY MALAYA AT KUSANG LOOB NA NAGSALAYSAY

GAYA NG MGA SUMUSUNOD:

1. Na, noong Oktobre 3, 2023 ang oras ay humigit kumulang ika- 10:30 ng umaga
ako at ang iba ko pang kasamahan sa DENR-CENRO, Roxas ay nagsadya sa
himpilan ng pulisya sa Bayan ng Bongabong, Silangang Mindoro. Sa aking
pangunguna bilang Forester 1, Unit Chief enforcement of Monitoring and
enforcement section ay pinag bigay alam kay PCPT ERMENO, DCOP na
mayroon kaming dalang Search Warrant na may numerong R-05-2023 mula sa
RTC, Branch 43, Roxas na pirmado ni Hon. JOSE C. REAL, JR, Assisting

Judge.

2. Na, matapos maipaalam ang laman ng nasabing Search Warrant si PCPT
ERMENO ay agad na nagpatawag ng pagpupulong kasama ang iba pang
kapulisan at aking mga kasamahan, hinggil sa isasagawang paghahanap o
search sa TJAY Gupo Ladlad Furniture Shop na pag mamay-ari ni Grenado
Gupo Ladlad @ T Jay na matatagpuan sa Sitio Balahid, Brgy. Hagan,
Bongabong, Silangang Mindoro sa bisa ng Search Warrant na may numerong
R-05-2023 dahil sa paglabag sa PD 705 na nilagdaan at binigyan ng bisa ng
kagalang-galang na Hukom Hon. JOSE C. REAL, JR, Assisting Judge na
nakatalaga sa Regional Trial Court Branch 43, Roxas Silangang Mindoro;

3. Na, ayon sa planong nabuo ako ay inatasan ng aming DCOP na searcher, si
PCPI Marquez naman ang inatasan na aaresto o Arresting Officer sa aming
subject (G. Grenado Ladlad) gamit ang kanilang ARD na BOBLOV model F1
habang si PCpl Ronil Gutierez naman ay inatasan din na maging isa pang
Videographer gamit parin ang isa pang ARD na BOBLOV model F1
samantalang ang iba pa naming kasamahan ang magsisilbing seguridad

(security);

4. Na, ganap na ika-11:00 ng umaga ng parehong petsa, sa pangunguna ng DCOP
ang buong grupo sakay ng PNP Patrol car samantalang ako at iba pang
personnel ng DENR-CENRO ay sakay ng pribadong sasakyan ay nagtungo sa
Barangay hall ng Barangay Hagan, Bongabong, Silangang Mindoro upang
upang makipag-ugnayan kay Brgy. Kapitan Danilo Famorcan at kasama niyang
barangay opisyal para maging saksi sa pag sisilbi ng search warrant;

5. Na, matapos na kami ay makakuha ng mga tistigo ay agad kaming nagtungo sa
TJAY Gupo Ladlad Furniture shop na matatagpuan na matatagpuan sa So.
Balahid ng nasabing Barangay. Nadatnan namin roon si Ginoong Grenado Gupo
Ladlad na siyang may ari ng nasabing shop at subject ng aming operasyon.
Bago pa umpisahang iserve ang nasabing search warrant ay ipinaalam ni PCPT
ERMENO, DCOP kay G. Grenado Ladlad, nasa wastong gulang ang mga
nilalaman ng search warrant na siya ay sangkot sa iligal na operasyon ng
paggawa ng muwebles at nagtataglay ng ilang piraso ng sawn lumber/flitches na
may iba't ibang laki at species (engaged in the illegal operation of furniture

CamScanner



making and possess several pieces of sawn lumber/flitches of different sizes and
species);

6. Na, ganap na ika- 11:40 ng umaga ng parehong petsa, ay akin ng pinasimulan
ang paghahanap o search sa nasabing TJAY Furniture shop kasama si G.
Grenado Ladlad, ang mga Opisyales ng Barangay at sina PCpl Gutierez at PCpl
Marquez (Videographers). At sa aking ginawang paghahanap ay nakita ko ang
ibat ibang sizes ng lumber/flitches at ng tanungin si Grenado Ladlad kong
mayroon siyang kaukulang dukomento ng mga nasabing lumber/flitches ay wala
siyang maipakitang dokumento o permit ng mga ito. Sa puntong iyon ay inaresto
ni PCpl Marquez si Grenado G. Ladlad at pinaalalahanan siya ng kanyang mga
karapatan (Miranda Doctrine) ng naaayon sa saligang batas hinggil sa paglabag
niya sa Violation of PD 705 at inimpormahan ko rin siya na ang aktuwal nap ag
aresto ay naka video;

7. Na, ang aking mga nakumpiskang ebidensya ay aking minarkahan ng TJL 1
hanggang TJL 270 at ito inimbentaryo sa harap ni G. Grenado Ladlad at ng mga
saksi at ang mga saksi ay lumagda sa nasabing inventory receipt. Matapos ang
aking isinagawang dokumentasyon ay dinala na sa himpilan ng Pulisya ng
Bongabong si G, Grenado Ladlad para sumailalim sa masusing imbestigasyon
at mapanagot sa batas;

8. Na, wala na akong idadagdag pa sa aking salaysay na ito at kung sakali man na
may nakalimutan ako ay sa hukuman ko na lamang sasabihin kung
kinakakailangan.

SA KATUNAYAN NG LAHAT NG ITO, ako ay lumagda ng aking buong pangalan at
apelyedo ngayong ika-3 ng Oktobre 2023 dito sa Himpilan ng Pulisya, Bayan ng
Bongabong, Silangang Mindoro.

WAKAS NG SALAYSAY............ 7:00 P.M. / Oktobre 3, 2023

) —
A%INO BAUTI
(Nagsalaysay)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 3rd day of Oktober 2023 at
Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro and | hereby certify that | personally examined the affiants
and that | am satisfied that he fully understood and voluntarily ex his statement.

ALMERC PAUL V PORNIA
Poli€e Major

Chief of Police

(Auth. Under sec. 50 of RA 6975)
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Republika ng Pilipinas)
Lalawigan ng Silangang Mindoro)
Bayan ng Bongabong)
X-=-- X

SINUMPAANG SALAYSAY

AKO, PCpl JENNIFER R GLASITE, NASA HUSTONG GULANG, MAY-ASAWA AT
AKTIBONG MIYEMBRO NG PAMBANSANG PULISIYA NG PILIPINAS AT
KASALUKUYANG NAKATALAGA SA BONGABONG MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION, NA
MATAPOS MAKAPANUMPA ALINSUNOD SA IPINAG-UUTOS NG SALIGANG BATAS
AY MALAYA AT KUSANG LOOB NA NAGSALAYSAY GAYA NG MGA SUMUSUNOQD:

1. Na, noong Oktobre 3, 2023 ang oras ay humigit kumulang |ka- 10:30 ng umaga
ay dumating sa aming himpilan ng pulisya ang personnel ng DENR-CENRO na naka base
sa bayan ng Roxas, Silangang Mindoro sa pangunguna ni Aquino Baustista, Forester 1, Unit
Chief enforcement of Monitoring and enforcement section. Ipinag biagy alam niya sa amin na sila
ay may roong dalang Search Warrant na may numerong R-05-2023 mula sa RTC, Branch 43,
Roxas na pirmado ni Hon. JOSE C. REAL, JR, Assisting Judge.

2. Na, matapos malaman ang laman ng nasabing Search Warrant ay agad namin
itong ipinaalam sa aming DCOP na si PCPT ERMENO at agad siyang nagpatawag ng
pagpupulong kasama ang iba pa naming kasamahan, hinggil sa isasagawang paghahanap
o search sa TJAY Gupo Ladlad Furniture Shop nap ag mamay-ari ni Grenado Gupo Ladlad
@ T Jay na matatagpuan sa Sitio Balahid, Brgy. Hagan, Bongabong, Silangang Mindoro sa
bisa ng Search Warrant na may numerong R-05-2023 dahil sa paglabag sa PD 705 na
nilagdaan at binigyan ng bisa ng kagalang-galang na Hukom Hon, JOSE C. REAL, JR,
Assisting Judge na nakatalaga sa Regional Trial Court Branch 43, Roxas Silangang
Mindoro;

3. Na, ayon sa planong nabuo ako ay inatasan ng aming hepe na maging data
custodian, samantalang si PCpl Marquez naman ang inatasan na aaresto o Arresting
Officer sa aming subject (G. Grenado Ladlad) gamit ang ARD na BOBLOV model F1
habang si PCpl Ronil Gutierez naman ay inatasan din na maging isa pang Videographer
gamit parin ang isa pang ARD na BOBLOV model F1 samantalang si Aquino Bautista
naman ang inatasan na maging searcher samantalang ang iba pa naming kasamahan ang
magsisilbing seguridad (security),

4. Na, sa ganap na humigit kumulang sa ika-3:00 ng hapon ng kaparehong
petsa, ay dumating sa himpilan ng pulisya sina PCpl Marquez at PCpl Gutierez at
ipinagbigay alam nila sa akin na kababalik Ing nila mula sap ag sisilbi ng search warrant;

5. Na, ibinigay sa akin ni PCpl Marquez ang gamit nitong Alternative Recording
Device na BOBLOV Model F1 na ginamit niya sa aktwal na pag kuha ng video sa
operasyon at pag-aresto kay G. Grenado Ladlad at ito ay may Chain of Custody sa
katunayan na natanggap ko ang ginamit niyang ARD. Gayundin ay ibinigay sa akin ni PCpl
Gutierez ang gamit nitong ARD na BOBLOV MODEL F1 na mayroon ding Chain of
Custody;

6. Na, kasunod nito, matapos kong matanggap ang mga nasabing ARD ay inilipat
ko ang mga Video sa Computer at muli ko itong inilipat sa Flash Drive (USB) at ito ay aking
isinagawa sa harap mismo ni G. Grenado Ladlad;

7. Na, matapos kong mailipat sa USB ang mga Video, ang lahat ng kopya o records

ay aking binura at tanging nasa USB na lamang na ipiprisinta sa korte ang natitirang kopya
nito at upang mapangalagaan ang integridad ng ebidensya ang USB na naglalaman ng

CamScanner



video mula sa ARD na ginamit ni PCpl Marquez ay minarkahan ko ng markang JRG 1 at
ang CD na naglalaman ng video mula sa ARD na ginamit ni PCpl Gutierez ay aking

minarkahan ng JRG 2.

SA KATUNAYAN NG LAHAT NG ITO, ako ay lumagda ng aking buong pangalan
at apelyedo ngayong ika-3 ng Oktobre 2023 dito sa Himpilan ng Pulisya, Bayan ng
Bongabong, Silangang Mindoro.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 3¢ day of October 2023 at
Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro, Philippines and | hereby certify that | have personally
examined the affiant under oath and that | am fully satisfied and she| voluntarily executed

and understood her statement.

—

ALMERC PAUL V PORNIA
Palice Major
hief of Police

(Auth. Under sec. 50 of RA 6975)
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Republika ng Pilipinas)
Lalawigan ng Silangang Mindoro)
Bayan ng Bongabong)
X X

PINAGSAMANG SINUMPAANG SALAYSAY

KAMI, BRGY. KAPITAN DANILO F. FAMORCAN AT BRGY. KAGAWAD
CROSALDO O MENDOZA, RESIDENTE NG BARANGAY HAGAN, BONGABONG,
SILANGANG MINDORO, NA MATAPOS MAKAPANUMPA ALINSUNOD SA
ITINATADHANA NG SALIGANG BATAS AY MALAYA AT KUSANG LOOB NA
NAGSALAYSAY GAYA NG MGA SUMUSUNOD:

1. Na, noong Oktobre 3, 2023 ang oras ay humigit kumulang ika- 11:30 ng umaga
habang kami ay nasa aming Brgy. hall at naka duty ay dumating sa aming tanggapan ng
Barangay ang grupo ng kapulisan sa pangunguna ni PCPT ERMENO, DCOP ng
Bongabong MPS at nakipag-ugnayan sa amin. Ayon sa mga nasabing awtoridad, sila ay
magkakaroon ng pagsisilbi ng search warrant sa bahay ni Ginoong Grenado Gupo
Ladlad sa aming Barangay sa bisa ng Search Warrant na may numerong R-05-2023 sa
paglabag sa PD 705 na nilagdaan at binigyan ng bisa ni kagalang-galang Hukom Hon.
JOSE C. REAL, JR, Assisting Judge na nakatalaga sa Regional Trial Court Branch 43,
Roxas, Silangang Mindoro, kaya't ako ay hinilingan ni PMAJ ERMENO na makasama nila
at maging saksi sa kanilang isasagawang paghahanap o search sa nasabing bahay;

2. Na, kami kasama ang grupo ng kapulisan ay agad nagtungo sa bahay ni G.
Grenado G. Ladlad sa Sitio Balihid, Barangay hagan, Bongabong, Silangang Mindoro.
Pagdating namin at ng mga kapulisan sa bahay ni G. Grenado Ladlad sa Sitio Balahid ng
aming Barangay ay nadatnan naming doon si G. Ladlad at ipinaalam ni PCPT ERMENO
kay G. Ladlad ang nilalaman ng search warrant na siya ay sangkot sa iligal na operasyon
ng paggawa ng muwebles at nagtataglay ng ilang piraso ng sawn lumber/flitches na may
iba't ibang laki at species (engaged in the illegal operation of furniture making and possess
several pieces of sawn lumberffiitches of different sizes and species),

3. Na, ganap na ika- 11:40 ng umaga ng parehong petsa, ay pinasimulan ni
Aquino Bautista (DENR-CENRO Rep/Seizing Officer) ang paghahanap o search sa
nasabing TJAY Furniture shop kasama si G. Grenado Ladlad, ang mga Opisyales ng

arangay at kami ni PCp! Gutierez (Videographers). Sa ginawang paghahanap ni Aquino
autista ay nakita niya ang ibat ibang sizes ng lumberflitches at ng tanungin si Grenado
Ladlad kong mayroon siyang kaukulang dukomento ng mga nasabing lumberfflitches ay wala
siyang maipakitang dokumento © permit ng mga ito. Sa puntong iyon ay inaresto ni PCpl
Marquez si Grenado G. Ladlad at pinaalalahanan siya ng kanyang mga karapatan

(Miranda Doctrine) ng naaayon sa saligang batas hinggil sa paglabag niya sa Violation of
PD 705 at inimpormahan ko rin siya na ang aktuwal na pag aresto ay naka video;

4. Na, ang mga nakumpiskang ebidensya ay minarkahan ni Aquino Bautista at
inimbentaryo sa harap ni G. Grenado Ladlad at sa aming presensya at kami ay lumagda ng
aming buong pangalan sa baba ng nasabing inventory receipt bilang patunay na ang lahat
ng ebidensyang nakuha sa suspek ay tama. Pagkatapos ng dokumentasyon ay dinala na
sa aming himpilan ng Pulisya ng Bongabong si G, Grenado Ladlad para sumailalim sa
masusing imbestigasyon at mapanagot sa batas.

5. Na, wala na po kaming idadagdag pa sa salaysay naming ito at kung mayroon
man kaming nakalimutan ay sa hukuman na lamang namin sasabihin kung kinakailangan.

SA KATUNAYAN NG LAHAT NG ITO, kami ay lumagda ng aming buong pangalan

at apelyido ngayong ika- 3 ng Oktobre 2023 dito sa Himpilan ng Pulisya, Bayan ng
Bongabong, Silangang Mindoro.

(8 CamScanner



Brgy. Kapt. Danilo F lﬂorcan Brgy. Kagawa aldo O Mendoza
(Nagsalaysdy) (Nagsalaysay)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 3 day of October 2023 at
Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro and | hereby certify that | personally examined the affiants
and that | am satisfied that they fully understood and voluntarily executed their statement.

ALMERC PAUL V PORNIA
Poli€e Major

Auth. Under sec. 50 of RA 6975)
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
‘ e Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

CUSTODIAL RECEIP]

I hereby acknowledge to have received from the apprehending officers (DENR-CENRO
PERSONNEL) the following items listed below, to wit;

TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY (270) PIECES OF SAWN
LUMBER/FLICHES OF GMELINA, LAUAN AND TANGILE MARKED
WITH TJL1 TO TJL270 WITH TOTAL VOLUME OF 1742.07 BOARD
FEET AND ESTIMATD VALUE OF PHP. 78, 390.00.

As a custodian, I will protect from defacement in any manner, destruction, or loss
and should not be altered or removed until otherwise ordered by the Secretary of the

DENR or his duly authorized representative, or any Court of Justice of the Philippines.

Done this 04™ October 2023 at DENR-CENRO San Mariano Roxas, Oriental Mindoro.

Custodian:

-~

AQUINO
Forester/l/ Chie

, Enforcement Unit



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

PAGBIBIGAY-ALAM SA PAGDINIG

November 30, 2023

GRENADO G. LADLAD alyas T-Jay Ladlad
Sitio Balahid, Brgy. Hagan
Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro

Ginoong Ladlad,

Pagbati!

Kayo pa ay aming inaanyayahan sa gaganaping pagdinig na isasagawa ng aming tanggapan,
Kagawaran ng Kapaligiran at Likas Yaman (DENR) na matatagpuan sa Barangay San Mariano, Roxas,
Silangang Mindoro sa Disyembre 05, 2023 sa ganap na 9:00 ng umaga patungkol sa mga
nakumpiskang mga kahoy sa inyong pangangalaga noong Oktubre 03, 2023 ng pinagsamang pwersa

ng mga kapulisan ng MPS Bongabong at DENR alinsunod sa Presidential Decree No. 705 at ng
Executive Order No. 277,

Ang nabanggit na pagdinig ay ipinatutupad sa ilalim ng Department Administrative Order 97-32 na
nagbibigay ng pagkakataon sa may-ari ng kahoy na magpakita ng mga kinakailangang
katibayan/dokumento na kung saan ang mga nabanggit na mga nahuling produkto, hindi tuluyang
masamsam o makumpiska sa panig ng pamahalaan.

Inaasahan po na lahat ng ito ay bibigyan ng kaukulang pansin at lubos na pahalagahan.

Maraming salamat po.

Sumasainyo,

REYNALDO iyl PUDIQUET

Forester I1I/Chief MES &r’

Jodo ™ RiLwonte

Upv.2d . 022



Republic of the Philippines

’ . Department of Environment and Natural Resources
p MIMAROPA Region
e Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

December 05, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR: The Regional Executive Director

1515 L&S Building, Roxas Blvd.

Ermita Manila
THRU : In Charge PENR Office

Suqui, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
FROM: Hearing Officer
SUBJECT: SUBMISSION OF RESULT OF ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

ON ILLEGALLY POSSESSED FOREST PRODUCT APPREHENDED
AT SITIO BALAHID, BARANGAY HAGAN, BONGABONG
ORIENTAL MINDORO

Attached are the transcript of the Minutes of the Administrative Hearings undertaken on the case
Department of Environment and Natural Resources —versus- Grenado Gupo Ladlad alyas Tjay
Ladlad for violation of Section 77 formerly Section 68 Presidential Decree 705 as amended by
Executive Order 277 series of 1987. Please be informed that Administrative Hearings was conducted
last October 03, 2023 in accordance with Item 2, Section 7 of DAO 97-32 which were attended by
respondent, with the following observations:

i

ro

On October 03 2023 the Department of Environment of Natural Resources and personnel
Roxas Orlental Mindoro confiscated 270 pcs of different spec1es of sawn lumber/ ﬂltches
with the total volume of 1,742.07 board feet with market value amounting to Php.
78,390.00

Thivimien +ha otinn Dennada Mavmn T adlad adarittnd thot tha anxs Liyvanhhaw/flitnhna 1n hia
rax ux& e v})vxu\m‘n ok vxxuuv Al e e SO Ca v orve SaW 11 XAIYOCL xln.\fxl\.«a S

possession has no permit/legal document from the Department of Environment and
Natural Resources.

On December 5, 2023 during the conduct of administrative hearing Grenado Gupo Ladlad

alvas Tiay [.adlad confess that he has no legal docnments or nermit to nossess, and control
of the said sawn lumbers/flitches.

The subject forest products are currently under the custody of DENR pursuant to Section
3 of DAO 97-32.



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
‘ e Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:

The undersigned after having reviewed the documents at hand and the statements of the
respondent, and the Administrative Hearings conducted, determines that the Two Hundred Seventy
pieces of sawn lumber of Gmelina, Lauan. and Tanguile species has no legal documents or papers
from the DENR to cut, posses, and control. This act is in violation of Sec. 77 of PD. 705 as amended.

In view of the foregoing these are the findings and recommendations of the hearing officer:

Grenado Gupo Ladlad alyas Tjay Ladlad , respondent for CENRO Case No0.2023-10 of
violated Sec. 77 of PD 705 as amended. The Two- Hundred Seventy (270) pieces of sawn lumber of
Gmelina, Laun and Tanguile species shall be forfeited in favor of the government and shall be
disposed in accordance with existing forestry laws, rules and regulations.

This case has been filed to the Regional Trial Court — Pinamalayan Branch 41 with Criminal
Case No. CR23-12347 for Violation of Sec.77 of PD 705 as amended. By E.O 277.

Attached are ithe minuies of the Administrative Hearing and the necessary documents for your
review and further instruction.

REYNALD DIQUET
Forester III/Chief MES



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
“N 7 s Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

SUBIJECT:
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND
NATURAL RESOURCES

Plaintiff CENRO CASE NO. 2023-10
VERSUS -
GRENADO LADLAD ALYAS TJAY LADLAD

Defendant

: For Violation of Sec.77 of PD 705 as
amended by E.O. 277 Series of

) R e X

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Minutes of the Administrative Hearing undertaken on the above-mentioned case on December 5,
2023 at 9:00 am at CENRO-Roxas, Oricntal Mindoro.

REYNALDO D. PUDIQUET
Hearing Officer

CRISPIN F. FORTU
Legal Researcher/Recorder

APPEARANCE:
Grenado Ladlad alyas T-Jay Ladlad
Petsa at Oras December 05, 2023 /9:00 am 9:30- am

SA BISA NG KAPANGYARIHANG IPINAGKALOOB SA AKIN ALINSUNOD SA
ITINADHANA NG SEKSYON 45 NG PRESIDENTIAL DECREE 705 AT DEPARTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 97-32, ANG PAGDINIG NA ITO AY KAUGNAY SA
KASONG ADMINISTRATIBO, SA PAGLABAG SA SEC. 77 NG PD 705 “PAG-AANGKIN O
PAGTATAGLAY NG MGA NA KAHOY NA WALANG LEGAL NA DOKUMENTO O
PAPELES O WALANG KAUKULANG PERMIT” AY MAGKAKAROON NGAYON NG
PORMAL NA PAGDINIG. PINAPAKIUSAPAN ANG LAHAT NA NARIRITO NA
MANAHIMIK LAMANG AT HUWAG MAKIALAM O MAMAGITAN NA MAARING
MAKAANTALA SA PAGDINIG AT ITO AY HINDI PINAHIHINTULUTAN. BUKOD DITO,
GUSTO KONG IPABATID SA LAHAT NA NARIRITO NG MGA SAKSI AT SUSPEK SA
NASABING KASO NA KAYO AY BINIBIGYAN NG TANGING PREBILIHIYO NA GAMITIN
ANG INYONG ABOGADO UPANG TAGAPAYO, ALINSUNOD SA TINADHANA NG
BAGONG SALIGANG BATAS NG PILIPINAS.
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SALAYSAY NI GINO( YNG Grenado Ladlad

Hearing Officer:

S. Grenado:

Hearing Otficer:

S. Samuel:

Hearing Officer:

S.Grenado:

Hearing Othicer:

S. Grenado:

Hearing Officer:

S. Grenado

Hearing Officer:

Hearing Officer:

S. Grenado:

Hearing Officer:

S. Grenado:

Hearing Ottficer:

S. Grenado:

Hearing Officer:

S. Grenado:

Hearing Officer:

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572
VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

Bago po tayo magsisimula sa ating pagdinig sa oras na ito, maaari niyo po ba
na ipakilala ang iyong sarili? Ang iyong pangalan edad at address?

Ako si Grenado Ladlad kasalukuyang naninirahan sa Barangay Hagan,
Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro, tatlumpot tatlong taong gulang.

May abogado po ba kayong kasama?

Wala po.

Okay lang po ba sa inyo na wala kayong abogado?
Opo.

Gmoong Grenado kayo po ay mas kilala sa pangalan TJAy Ladlad . Tama po
ba?

Noong October 3, 2023, sa ganap na ika 11:00 am ng umaga sa So. Balahid,
Barangay Hagan, Silangang Mindoro, kayo ay nahuli ng Pulis ng Bongabong
at ng mga kawani ng DENR sa bisa ng search warrant na inisyu ni Hon Jose
Real Jr. ng RTC Branch 43 dahil umano sa inyong pagtataglay ng kahoy na
walang kaukulang dokumento. Tama po ba?

Opo.

Kaugnay nito, kayo ay nahaharap sa kasong administratibo at kriminal. Kayo
ay pinadalhan ng Notice of Hearing para sa kasong administratibo noong
November 30, 2023. Nakasaad dito na maari kayo magbigay ng written
explanation at inaanyayahan ang inyong presensya sa opisina ng DENR-

CENRO nara maonalivianao at machioayv no ealaveav
LI DA M A0DA LI $-2ALMATMEAT DT SAAVEAN,

Ano po ang inyong trabaho?
Business man.
Maari niyo po ba isalaysay ang nangyari o ang pagkakahuli sa inyo?

Basta pinuntahan po ako ng mga Pulis tapos may dalang warrant patungkol sa
kahoy. at tinanung ako kung may permit ang aking mga kahoy.

Sinu po ang nagmamay-art ng mga kahoy na nakumpiska sa inyong
pangangalaga ng mga tauhan ng MPS Bongabong at DENR noong October
03,2023 ?
Sa akin po.

May kaukulang dokumento o permit ba ang mga nasabing kahoy galing sa
DENR?

Wala po.

Saan po nanggaling ang mga kahoy?



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
i Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
™ Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
‘-"‘“’“‘ Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572

VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

S~ Grenado: Gahng po sa Panluan. Nabil niyo mga katutubo.

Hearing Officer: Hindi po ba ninyo alam na ipinagbabawal ang pagtataglay ng kahoy na walang
kaukulang permit o papeles mula sa DENR?

S. Grenado: Hindi ko po alam.

Hearing Officer: Inaamin mo ba na ang nahuli ng mga Pulis sa nakasaad na petsa at lugar sa
itaas ay ikaw?

S. Grenado: Opo.

Hearing Officer: Ito po ba ang unang pagkakataon na kayo ay nagkaroon ng ganitong kaso?
S. Grenado: Opo, ngayong lang po ako nahuli

Hearing Officer: May nakasampa na po kasong kriminal sa inyo?

S. Grenado: Opo

Hearing Officer: Naka pag hearing na po ba kayo sa inyong kasong kriminal?
S. Grenado: Wala pa po

Hearing Officer: Meron po ba kayong gustong sabihin o idagdag sa inyong salaysay?

S. Grenado: Waia 1ia po.

Hearing Officer: Maraming salamat po sa inyong pagpaunlak sa aming paanyaya nang
pagdinig sa araw na ito at pasensya sa kaunting abala. Kami ay umaasa sa

inyo na maging responsable sa ating kapaligiran. Ipagpaalam na din ninyo na
ey IYENID ot +a0loo T o izl amannto na
u.xxb XR I YEN v ruxubuxnb xxnub K KKK Albl)xl Puku i)u}ruxukgv u‘x b P"”b kler}rvkkxbh‘xw gy
batas hindi lang sa Roxas kundi sa buong Pilipinas. Kaya ang pakiusap po
namin sa inyo ay maging responsable tayo sa ating kalikasan. Salamat po ng

marami.

Nagsasalaysav
GRé@@DO LADLAD

Administrative Hearing adjourned: 9:30am

Aking lalagdaan ang testimonyang ito ngayong ika -05 nang Disyemebre taong 2023 sa
DENR-CENRO San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this instrument consisting of 3 pages including this page are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 05 ™ day of September 2023 at DENR CENRO-
Roxas, Oriental Mindoro.

REYNALDO D-*PUDIQUET
Forester I1I/Chiey MES
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\J\\( Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
FOURTH JUDICIAL REGION
BRANCH 41
Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro

PEOPLE OF THE PHILIPPINES,
Plaintiff,

-versus- CRIM. CASE NO. CR22-12347
FOR: Viol. of PD 705

GRENADO GUPO LADLAD alyas
“T-JAY”,
Accused.
X X
ORDER OF RELEASE

Accused GRENADO GUPO LADLAD alyas “T-JAY” having
posted the required bail at the amount of FORTY THOUSAND
(PhP40,000.00) PESOS under Official Receipt No. 7264271
for his provisional liberty, is hereby ordered released from
confinement of the law immediately, unless he is being charged for
some other lawful cause/causes which would justify his continued
detention.

SO ORDERED.
G
|\ ...’ Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro.

October 6, 2023. Q
I L@“
INOLA
Presidin J\ucjge
HDJ/coh

CamScanner



E

————e

OFFICIAL RECEIPT

Republic of the Philippines
Judiciary

i CPNAMALAYAN

Court and Station

REVISED

AccouNTABLE ForM No. 51

JANUARY, 1992 (ORIGINAL)

Date
_ o

semmen 242:|NQ 7264271 D)

( Pavor

L

HIRIPREUE pyp1y AHVIHTY

-

INATURE OF COLLECTION AMOUNT

7/

ot 1) CR22-/2347 |0 Baw

P70 yr . BRENADY Cupp

v
LADBAT wlyar ‘1147 " (

vrd7. i 0 T84~

\‘

ey timopii,, /
14 g
Pigabyry, by My
ToaL P |* 4P cvp
AMOUNT IN WoRDS 79& /{? /ﬂﬂ/ A, / :4./ v
{ ) )
Cash i )
Received g g:‘:kw Wanant
0O Money Order
Treasury Warrant, Check, Money
Order Number
Date of Treasury Warrant, Check,
Money Order
\ J
NOTE:  Write the number and date of this receipt on the back of

treasury warrant, check or money order received.
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Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
FOURTH JUDICIAL REGION
BRANCH XL__
Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro
-000-

PEOPLE OF THE PHILIPPINES,

Plaintiff, CRIMINAL CASE NO. ()3~ R3¢}

-versus- -for-

GRENADO GUPO LADLAD alyas “T-JAY” VIOLATION OF PD 705
Accused.

INFORMATION

The undersigned, Inquest Prosecutor under oath accuses GRENADO
GUPO LADLAD alyas “T-JAY”, 33 years old and resident of Barangay Ipil,

Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro of the crime of VIOLATION OF PD 705, committed
as follows, to wit:

That on or about the 3rd day of October 2023 at around 11:40
oclock in the morning, at Sitio Balahid, Barangay Hagan,
Municipality of Bongabong, Province of Oriental Mindoro, Philippines
and within the jurisdiction of this Honorable Court, the above-named
accused, GRENADO GUPO LADLAD alyas “T-JAY”, did then and
there, willfully, unlawfully and feloniously cut, gather and possess
TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY (270) pieces of sawn lumber/flitches of
assorted sizes and species (Gmelina and Lawaan tangile) with a total
volume of ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-TWO and
7/100 (1,742.07) Board Feet and with an estimated total market value
of SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY
(P78,390.00) PESOS, Philippine Currency, without any permit from
lawful authority, to the damage and prejudice of the Republic in the
aforementioned amount.

CONTARY TO LAW:
Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro, 05 October 2023.

£9 g
ENRIQUE D. SAN MIGUEL JR.
Associate Provincial Prosecutor

MCLE VII-0006596/04-14-25

Inquest Prosecutor

APPROVED:

il
OWENA B. CIA-VILLAFLOR

OIC-Provincial Prosecutor
DOJ Department Order No. 348
MCLE-VII-0012015

CamScanner




Page 2
WITNESSES:

1. PCpl Romar lan Marquez (Arresting/Videographer) of Bongabong MPS,

Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro

2. Pcpl Ronil Gutierrez (Videographer) -do-
3. PCpl Jennifer Galasite (Data Custodian) -do-
4. Mr. Aquino D. Bautista Forester I (Seizing Officer)- DENR-CENRO, San

Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

S. Reynaldo D. Pudiquet Forester 11I- DENR-CENRO, San Mariano, Roxas,

Oriental Mindoro
6. Brgy Captain Danilo F. Famorcan of Barangay Hagan, Bongabong,
Oriental Mindoro;
7. Brgy. Kagawad Crosaldo O. Mendoza -do-
And OTHERS RESERVED ..

EXHIBITS:

A. SS of PCpl Romar lan Marquez

B. 8S of PCpl Ronil Gutierrez

C.SS of Mr. Aquino D. BAUTISTA

D.SS of PCpl Jennifer Glasite

E. Joint SS of Brgy. Captain Danilo Famorcan and Brgy. Kagawad
Crosaldo Mendoza

F. Copy of Search Warrant with number R-05-2023

G . Copy of Order of Search Warrant

H. Original Copy of Apprehension Receipt fornm CENRO

I. Original Copy of Tally Sheet

J. Certification of the actual measurement, counting and recording of
apprehended Two Hundred Seventy (270) pieces of sawn lumber and
flitches with accompanying pictures;

K. Certification from DENR-CENRO

L. Certification of Orderly Search

M.Copy of Compliance/Return of Search Warrant

N. Chain of Custody Over Recording

O. Two (2) pieces of USB with markings JRG-1 and JRG 2

P. Two Hundred Seventy (270) pieces of assorted sizes of undocumented

lumber/flitches with markings TJL 1 to TJL 270 funder the custody of

DENR-CENRO, Roxas)
And OTHERS RESERVED . ..

CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this Information is filed pursuant to Section 7,
Rule 112 of the 1985 Rules on Criminal Procedure, as amended; accused not
having opted to avail of his right to a preliminary investigation and not having

been executed a waiver pursuant to Art. 125 of the Revised Penal Code.

£0 &g

ENRIQUE D. SAN MIGUEL JR.
Associate Provincial Prosecutor

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 5t day of September
2023 at Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
VPRV
. GARCIA-VIL LO

OIC-Provincial Prosecutor
BAIL RECOMMENDED: Php 40,000.00
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Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
NATIONAL PROSECUTION SERVICE
ORIENTAL MINDORO PROVINCIAL PROSECUTION OFFICE
Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro

-00000-

BONGABONG MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION, NPS-IV-O7a-INQ—23J-001 30
and DENRO CENRO

Complainants,

-versus- -for-

GRENADO GUPO LADLAD alyas “T JAY” VIOLATION OF PD 705

Respondent,

W cbvssnasvvans s ---X

RESOLUTION

Brought for inquest proceeding by the operatives of BONGABONG
MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION is GRENADO GUPO LADLAD alyas “T JAY” who
is presently under the custody of Bongabong MPS.

Respondent not having opted to avail his right for a regular preliminary
investigation nor executed a waiver pursuant to Article 125 of the Revised Penal
Code, the determination of Probable Cause proceeded on the basis of the
evidence submitted by herein complainant.

Upon perusal of the facts and circumstances obtaining in this case, the
undersigned is of the honest belief that there is sufficient Probable Cause to
indict respondent for the crime of VIOLATION OF PD 705.

WHEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that a corresponding Information for
VIOLATION OF PD 705 against the respondent be filed with the proper court.

SO RESOLVED.
Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro, October 5, 2023.

£J 4+1

ENRIQUE D. SAN MIGUEL JR.
Associate Provincial Prosecutor
MCLE VII-0006596/04-14-25
Inquest Prosecutor

| &M‘Ec&& s \\\,OR

OIC-Provincial Prosecutor
DOJ Department Order No. 348
MCLE-VII-0012015

Copy Furnished: All Parties Involved
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Fourth Tudinal Regon
PBranch 43

Roxas, Alindoro Oruentsl
¢ mad a20rml Lo TME ey 2 S
et aawier M3 TAAY 20

PEOPLE OF THE PHILIPPINES, SEARCH WARRANT
Plainuff, NO. R-05-2023
versus
TJAY GUPO LADLAD VIOLATION OF RA PD
TJAY GUPO LADLAD FURNITURE 705 as amended
SHOP,
Respondent.
S e SRRSO SRS LA X

SEARCH WARRANT

To: ANY PEACE OFFICER
GREETINGS:

It appearing to the satisfaction of the undersigned that after
examining under oath AQUINO D. BAUTISTA, Forester 1 of DENR-
CENRO, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro, and his witness that there is a
probable cause to believe that respondent TJAY GUPO LADLAD is
engaged in the illegal operation of furniture making and possess
several pieces of sawn lumber/flitches of different sizes and species!
which he is keeping and concealing in the premises of his house which
is located in Sitio Balahid, Barangay Hagan, Bongabong, Oriental
Mindoro where the exact location of the house is depicted in the google
map printed out? and sketch map? submitted by the applicant and
identified by his deponents where the above-mentioned items that
must be seized and thereafter brought to the Court for appropriate
action.

In this connection, you are hereby commanded to make an
immediate search at any time of the day or night .of the premises
above-described and forthwith seize and take possession of the above-
mentioned articles and bring the same to the undersigned to be dealt
with as the law directs.

Further, you are hereby directed to make a return of this
warrant as provided for under Rule 126 of the Revised Rules of Court.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL, this 27 af October 2023.

JCR/aden

(%] CamScanner



Republic of the Philippines

Regional Trial Court
Fourth Jubicial Neglon

WBranch 43
Roxas, Mindoro Oriental
e muldabdress (20 I ery g gh

toniant pamber: 043 7363 812

PEOPLE OF THE PHILIPPINES, SEARCH WARRANT
Plaintiff, NO. R-05-2023
versus
TJAY GUPO LADLAD VIOLATION OF RA PD
TJAY GUPO LADLAD FURNITURE 705 as amended
SHOP,
Respondent.
K e e m e e e meaceeneeeeacsesn e x
ORDER

After searching questions and answers of the applicant
and the witnesses relative to the Application for Search
Warrant, this Court finds probable cause in the application
that subject TUAY GUPO LADLAD is engaged in the illegal
operation of furniture making and possess several pieces of
sawn lumber/flitches of different sizes and species located in
Sitio Balahid, Barangay Hagan, Bongabong, Oriental

Mindoro, which is contrary to law.

ACCORDINGLY, let a SEARCH WARRANT be issued
against the subject, as prayed for in the application.

SO ORDERED.
Roxas, Oriental Mindoro.

October 2, 2023. (\[\/\ /
Hon. JOSE C qEAL// R.

Assisti \‘ dee

(A.O. No. 3@ 023)

JCR/aden

¢
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Republika ng Pilipinas
Tanggapan ng Manananggol Pambayan
Kagawaran ng Katarungan

(PUBLIC ATTORNEY'’S OFFICE)
Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro District Office
A & G Bldg. Mambil St., Sto. Nifo Subd., Brgy. Marfrancisco,
Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro

Telefax (043) 284-7373

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that GRENADO GUPO LADLAD, 33 years of age,
of Barangay Ipil, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro, has been assisted by
the Public Attorney’s Office during the inquest proceedings conducted
by the Office of the Provincial Prosecutor or October 5, 2023.

ublic Attorney |
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L L ‘wvesligation Form No. 01, s. 2008

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice
NATIONAL PROSECTUTION OFFICE
PROVINCIAL PROSECUTION OFFICE
Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro

LT O8 B PROVISCIALPROSLCUTOR
A '\ JNVESTIGATION DATA FORM

3 4 i 5 Toi:uaccamp(lsh d by the Office
DATE RECEIVEDY |- ‘;73@5:2021@ - #|  nps pockeT NO. ;

[ O———
(Stamped and initigted}; ¥ 7= - j W - - (NQ- 237 - 0D 30
Time Received: __[0.%¢ n Assigned to: __
Receiving Staff: IRISH MAE P. SIM Date Assigned:

Admnistrative Assistant v

To be accomplished by complainant/counsel/law enforcer
(Use back portion if space is not sufficient)

COMPLAINANT/S: Name, Sex, Age & Address RESPONDENT/S: Name, Sex, Age & Address
Grenado Gupo Ladlad @ T Jay, 33 years old,
Bongabong Municipal Police Station and DENR- single, businessman, and a resident of Brgy. Ipil,
CENRO Bongabong, Or. Mindoro.

LAW/S VIOLATED: WITNESS/ES: Name & Address
Brgy. Captain Danilo Famorcan and Brgy.

Viol. of Section 77 of PD. 705 as amended by RA.7161 Councilor Crosaldo Mendoza, res of Brgy. Hagan,
Bongabong, Or. Mdo; PCpl Jennifer Glasite, PCpl
Ronil Garcia and PCp! Romar lan Marquez,
Bongabong MPS, Brgy. Aplaya, Bongabong, Or.
Mdo; and Forester | Aquino D Bautista, DENR-
CENRO, San Mariano, Roxas, Or. Mdo.

DATE & TIME OF COMMISSION: PLACE OF COMMISSION:
October 3, 2023, at about 11:40 AM Sitio. Balahid, Brgy. Hagan, Bongabong, Oriental
Mindoro.

1. Has a similar complaint been filed before any other office?* YES __ NO __

2. Is this complaint in the nature of a counter-affidavit?* YES __ NO __ If yes, indicate details below.
3. Is this complaint related to another case before this office?* YES __ NO __ If yes, indicate details below.
1S No. :

Handling Prosecutor:

CERTIFICATION
1 CERTIFY, under oath, that all the information on this sheet are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief, that 1 have not commenced any action or filed any claim involving the same issues in any
court, tribunal, or quasi-judicial agency, and that if I should thereafter learn that a similar action has been filed
and/or is pending, I shall report that fact to this Honorable Office within five (5) days from knowledge thereof.

PSSg on S Sajo
(Signature{o r printed hame)

SUBCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 4" day of October )

ALMERC PAUL V PORNIA
olice Major
Chief of Police

Administering Officer

Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro.
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Reépublic ot the Philippines
_ NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION “
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA
) ORIENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVINCIAL OFFICE
BONGABONG MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Aplaya, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro

18 Endorsement

O! 23}
O R kA ROV IN 10 FRUSECL TR

P PINAMAL AYAN, ORIENTAL MINDORO
The Honorable Provincial Prosecutor
htds i U e S Ul et T el S, B 2
Office of the Provincial Prosecutor ) y

Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro BCT 5 t
23( ‘ j

Sir/Madam: S = N S s

Respectfully refer to your good Office the results of our investigation relative to the
“Violation of PD 705” which transpired on October 3, 2023, at about 11:40 AM, at Sitio
Balahid, Brgy. Hagan, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro.

COMPLAINANT: Bongabong Municipal Police Station and DENR-CENRO

SUSPECT: Grenado Gupo Ladlad @ T Jay, 33 years old, single, businessman, and a
resident of Brgy. Ipil, Bongabong, Or. Mindoro.

EVIDENCE/S / EXHIBIT/S:
Sworn Statement of PCpl Romar lan Marquez (arresting/videographer);
Sworn Statement of PCp! Ronil Gutierrez (videographer)
Sworn Statement of Aquino D Bautista (seizing officer)
Sworn Statement of PCpl Jennifer Glasite (data custodian)
Sworn Statement of Brgy. Captain Danilo Famorcan and Brgy. Councilor Crosaldo
Mendoza
Search Warrant with number R-05-2023 for violation of PD 705
Order of Search Warrant
Apprehension Receipt from DENR-CENRO;
Tally Sheet from DENR-CENRO
/ﬁ) Photographic certification of the actual measurement, counting, and recording of
apprehended Eighty-Five pieces of assorted sizes of sawn lumber
A1. Certification from DENR-CENRO
.Two Hundred Seventy (270) pieces of assorted sizes of undocumented
lumber/flitches with marking TJL 1 to TJL 270 with a total size of One Thousand
Seven Forty-Two board feet (under the custody of DENR-CENRO)
/13. Certification of Orderly Search
. Compliance Return of Search Warrant
/Chain of Custody of Evidence
A6. Chain of Custody Over Recording o
/f Two (2) pieces of USB with markings JRG 1 and JRG 2

ALMERC PAUL V PORNIA

Police Major
C?gfe of Police
(Authority under sec. 50 of RA 6975)

BN ‘B ADD

X

Others to be presented later
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Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA
ORIENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVINCIAL OFFICE
BONGABONG MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Aplaya, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro

Nature of Case: Search Warrant Number R-05-2023

Suspect: Grenado Gupo Ladlad

Time and Date: October 3, 2023, at about 11:40 AM

Place of Occurrence: So. Balahid, Barangay Hagan, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro

CHAIN OF CUSTODY OVER RECORDING

Reference:  Search Warrant with number R-05-2023 for Violation of PD 705 issued by

Hon. JOSE C. REAL JR, Assisting Judge, Regional Trial Court, Branch 43, Roxas, Oriental
Mindoro dated October 2, 2023

Device: BOBLOV MODEL F1/USB with markings “JRG 1"
EVENTS PERSONS INVOLVED DATE & TIME
Actual Arrest 010/3/2023 from 11:30
AMto 250 PM
To: / Ab
Tumover of ARD to PCp! r Glasite 010/3/2023 from 4 00
Data Custodian p
By. L Witness :
Downloading from ARD NS b w 10/3/2023/ 4-30 PM
PCp Vg ifer Gre G Ladlad
Glasite
Retrieval of Recording | By: W74
and Transfer to USB PC fer 10/3/2023/ 4:33 PM to
Glasite 4:44 PM
 Tumover of CD's for By: f To, ( ]
bmission in court
" s e | 0T 05 20
Glasite IRTSH MAH P. SIM 040
Aduinastrativi Assistant V. -
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CERTIFICATION OF ORDERLY SEARCH

1O WHOM IT MAY CONCIERN

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY that atabout MU AM _ of Bcdaley 9. 0173
n loam from 'm IR hg,_mX\‘_qu_mv wldl_DENE - ehu)  [AYAS
lod by __V_(\'j {L\Q)_}L\ \' "‘V HQ \)f 0e conduclod
Hearch in my rosidenco/promisns m o ﬂggl g { ar; amj [ |
by virtue of Soarch Warrant Numbaor ’{ 0 - 'VJL') b d by
Hrmumubln Judgo __ Q) )_.___L__YA AL Ny . hotig {h A\ A,

\\ J ,"\_ \‘Lh\ (])L‘(\ \” “\’J)" ‘{‘ (‘A‘ﬂ"’ ‘{"JA dated
,(u'\i Loy

That | was presont ot all times and witnessed the conduct of the search which

was tono orderly manner, no unnecessary force was employed, nobody was hurt nor
wiis horo anything lost or taken wathout a proper receipt;

That tho soarch was conducted In accordance with law and in view hereof, | do
not havo nny complainl whatsoever against any member of

?:;,az,lo_h(,M.A My team that conducted the
searc)

J IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto affixed my/our signature this
W'Y day of 0efbey 2023,

Gugnarie. 4. Ladllod

Owner/Custodian of Property Subject of Search

WITNESS/ES: )
‘_——-
1. M\A%B b. MWH oA

(Signature Over Printed Namo)

o MARIAWD  BOXAC 0. Mmplyd

(Addr}ss)
2 QLY AL NMORLE
(Sugnaturo over Printed Name)
GAN) YT ANVO 20/AC OYL - YA\ n()
(Address)
3 AYr
(Signal re over Printed Namo)

Wﬂu
}d! SS)

4. ;\.0 NMI
(“; Jnaliro oq; Printe N"'"Zf)

5 Gl sy
Hogom T*""r*’*n

(%] CamScanner
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‘\* Republic of the Philippines | g};}’/’q, |
\

REGIONAL TRIAL COURT e s i e
FOURTH JUDICIAL REGION PHPVIE ) 4
BRANCH 43 et vy M
Roxas, Orlontal Mindoro p CHAN 2 8
PEOPLE OF THE PHILIPPINES
Plaintilfis, Search Warrant No. R-05-2023
Versus for
Grenado Gupo Ladiad Violation of PD 705
Respondeonts, (FORESTRY REFORM CODE OF THE PHILIPPINES)
X X

COMPLIANCE/RETURN OF SEARCH WARRANT

Comes now, the undersigned, Police Captain ARISTOTLE ERMENOQ, Deputy Chief
of Police of Bongabong Municipal Police Station, and unto this Honorable Cour,
respectfully retum the herein original copy of the Search Warrant No. R-05-2023 issued by
the Honorable Assisting Judge JOSE C. REAL, JR of Regional Trial Court |[Fourth Judicial
Region, Branch 43, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro for Violation of PD 705 (FORESTRY REFORM CODE
OF THE PHILIPPINES) and manifest the following;

That, at about 11:40 AM. of October 3, 2023, elements of Bongabong Municipal
Police Station led by PCPT ARISTOTLE ERMINO together with personnel of DENR-
CENRO Roxas, Oriental Mindoro led by Aquino Baustista, Forester 1, Unit Chief enforcement of
Monitoring and enforcement section, implemented the search warrant no. R-05-2023 at the
premises Grenado Gupo Ladlad @ Tjay located at Sitio Balahid, Brgy. Hagan,
Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro.

That, as a result thereof, the following items/articles are subjects of the search
warrant and were seized under proper receipt as follows:

Two Hundred Seventy (270) pieces of assorted sizes of undocumenied lumberfiitches
with marking TJL 1 to TJL 270 with a total size of One Thousand Seven Hundred Nine-
teen board feet.

That, the raid was conducted in a legally, peacefully, and orderly manner and in the
presence of two (2) Barangay officials namely: Barangay Captain Danilo F Famorcan and
Brgy. Councilor Crosado Mendoza, both of Brgy. Hagan, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro,
and the suspect Grenado Gupo Ladlad @ Tjay. Attached is a copy of the Receipt of
Evidence Confiscated and a Certification of Orderly Execution of the Search Warrant.

WHEREFORE, it is most respectfully prayed to this Honorable Court that the return
of the Onginal Search Warrant no. R-05-2023 and ils attachments together with the seized
nems be accepled.

LIKEWISE, it is respectfully prayed that the undersigned be authorized by this
Honorable Court or grant the withdrawal of all seized items 1o tun over the same to DENR-
CENRO, Roxas for filling of an appropriate case against the suspect before the Office of
Provincial Prosecutor, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro

Done this 4™ day of Octobar 2023, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro, Philippines.

@ CamScanner
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ax
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 4* day of October 2023 at Roxas
Qriental Mindoro, Philippines. i

Hon. JOSE C. REAL, JR
Assisting Judge

CamScanner
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Repubilic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA
ORIENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVINCIAL OFFICE
BONGABONG MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Aplaya, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro

CHAIN OF CUSTODY OF EVIDENCE SEIZED

Nature of the Case: Implementation of Search Warrant with number R-05-2023
(Violation of P.D. 705)

Name of the Suspect: Grenada Gupo Ladlad, 33 years old, single, businessman, and a
resident of Brgy. Ipil, Bongabong, Or. Mindoro.

Requesting Unit: Bongabong Municipal Police Station together with personnel of
DENR-CENRO, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Time, Date, Place of Occurrence: October 3, 2023 at about 11:40 AM
Arresting Officer/ Operating Unit: Bongabong Municipal Police Station
Description of Evidence:
Two Hundred Seventy (270) pieces of assorted sizes of lundocumented

lumberAlitches with marking TJL 4 to TJL 270 with a total size of One Thousand Seven
Hundred Nine-teen board feet

Turned Over by - Aquino Baustista (Forester 1)
Agency/Address  : DENR-CENRO, Roxas
Time and Date :
Remarks

Received by
Agency/Address
Time and Date
Remarks

Turned Over by
Agency/Address
Time and Date
Remarks

Received by
Agency/Address
Time and Date
Remarks

Turned Over by
Agency/Address
Time and Date
Remarks

Received by
Agency/Address
Time and Date
Remarks

(%1 CamScanner
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Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA
ORIENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVINCIAL OFFICE
BONGABONG MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Aplaya, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro

CHAIN OF CUSTODY OF EVIDENCE SEIZED

Nature of the Case: Implementation of Search Warrant with number R-05-2023
(Violation of P.D. 705)

Name of the Suspect: Grenada Gupo Ladlad, 33 years old, single, businessman, and a
resident of Brgy. Ipil, Bongabong, Or. Mindoro.

Requesting Unit: Bongabong Municipal Police Station together with personnel of
DENR-CENRO, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Time, Date, Place of Occurrence: October 3, 2023 at about 11:40 AM
Arresting Officer/ Operating Unit: Bongabong Municipal Police Station

Description of Evidence:

Two Hundred Seventy (270) pieces of assorted sizes of undocumented
jumber/flitches with marking TJL 1 to TJL 270 with a total size of One Thousand Seven
Hundred Nine-teen board feet

Turned Over by : Aquino Baustista (Forester 1)
Agency/Address  : DENR-CENRO, Roxas
Time and Date 2
Remarks

Received by s
Agency/Address
Time and Date
Remarks

Turned Over by =
Agency/Address
Time and Date
Remarks

Received by
Agency/Address
Time and Date
Remarks

Turned Over by —
Agency/Address
Time and Date
Remarks

Received by
Agency/Address
Time and Date
Remarks
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ORIENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVINCIAL OFFICE
BONGABONG MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro

Department 01 INEe INeNor BNu LULHI! QuUvsi g n
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA ‘ %! ’

PNP ARREST AND BOOKING SHEET

e, 3
¥
BLOTTER ENTRY NR_2023-10-919 DATE: __October 3, 2023
PERSONAL INFORMATION:
LADLAD GRENADO GUPO
{Last Name) {first Name) (Middle Name)
ADDRESS: __Brgy. Ipil, Bongabong, Or. Mdo.
TEL NO. POB__Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro DOB: Sept. 4, 1990
MARITAL STATUS:{ _|SINGLE WIDOW/ER SEX: B MALE
MARRIED SEPARATED FEMALE
AGE: 33 WEIGHT (lbs): 70 kig_ HEIGHT (F1). _5'5"_ EYES:_Black HAIR _Black
COMPLEXION: OCCUPATION: _Businessman NATIONALITY: __Filipino
ETHNIC GROUP DIALECTALANGUAGE: _Tagalog | __

HIGHEST EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT: __High School Graduate

NAME OF SCHOOL: __ST Joseph

LOCATION OF SCHOOL;_Bongabonq, Or. Mdo.

IDENTIFYING MARKS: [ ] MOLE [JTATOO []BIRTHMARK [JSCAR
LOCATION OF IDENTIFYING MARKS:

PHYSICAL DEFORMITY/DEFECT

DRIVER'S LIC NR: ISSUED AT: ON!
RES CERT NR: DATE AN

D PLACE OF ISSUE:

OTHER ID CARDS: ID NR:

ARREST INFORMATION:
OFFENSE CHARGE: Viol. of PD 705

(NATURE OF OFFENSE) (CRIMAS NO.)
MODUS OPERANDA:_Search Warrant Operation
WHERE ARRESTED: _Brgy. Hagan, Bongabong, Or. Mdo.
DATE ARRESTED: __ October 3, 2023 TIME: 11:40 AM
ARRESTING OFFICER/S:
Rank._PCpl Name:_Romar lan Marquez Signature:
Rank: Name: Signature:
Rank: Name: Signature:
SIGNATURE UNIT:
MEDICAL EXAMINATION CONDUCTED AT:
BY: DR. ON:
REMARKS:
FINGERPRINT TAKEN BY: PSSq Jayson S Sajo
PHOTO TAKEN BY: _PSSg Jayson S Sajo
INVESTIGATOR ON CASE:_PSSq Jayson S Sajo
BOOKED BY (RANK/NAME/SIGNATURE): PSSq Jayson S Sajo
SIGNATURE OF PERSON ARRESTED:

(INDICATE IF SUSPECT REFUSE TO SIGN)
OTHER INFORMATION:
NAME OF FATHER: _Sixto G Ladlad  AGE: _61 y/o
ADDRESS: _ Brgy Ipil, Bongabong, Or. Mindoro
NAME OF MOTHER: _Marilyn G Ladlad AGE: _59ylo
ADDRESS: __ Brgy Ipil, Bongabong, Or. Mindoro
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON TO BE CONTACTED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY:

NAME: _Marilyn G Ladlad RELATIONSHIP: _Mother
ADDRESS: TEL #
LAWYER: TEL #
DOCTOR: TEL #:
HEALTH PROBLEM:

NOTE: USE THE PNPCL FORM 452-038 (STANDARD TEN PRINT CARD) TO TAKE THE TENPRINT
OF THE SUSPECT FOR EVENTUAL SUBMISSION TO PNPCL-AFIS

(ATTACH THE MEDICAL EXAM RESULT; MUG SHOTS; TENPRINTS OF SUSPECT)
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DLAD Y
OF P.D. 705 |

‘.' -
BOOKING MUGSHOTS
NAME.__ LADLAD GRENADO _ GUPO
(LAST NAME) (FIRST NAME) (MIDDLE NAME)
BLOTTER ENTRY NUMBER;
!-;i
4 4 !
o 4._’: GREN
SRENADO LADLAD Y . GUPQADO LA
GUPO <o
VIOLATION OF P.D. 705 i og_;ATfON‘
OCTOBER 3, 2023 - OBER':; 20

w

OCTOBER J, 2023

j—5

I—

. ¥ GupPo o
2 VIOLATION OF P.D. 705

OCTOBER 3, 2023

§ NOLATION CF P D TR

|
w
I

W

Ssene RN

-e g ‘
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CERTIFICATION OF ORDERLY SEARCH

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that atabout __ I1:40 A~ of _ Oelabey 9 W03

a team from ne o Y W\ e A A DENE- CEN‘“}““ “A\W

led by $¢9T_aghsl £ ﬁw\%m DA e \ conducted
Search in my residence/premises at _Ss. _balynd, byer. Nonen, Ry . Mw
by virtue of Search Warrant Number E 06 - W V! | iséuedb

Honourable Judge _\os& L. WM.  JL. Assiine, Q\AAH of

\\/Q'\\Ov\&\ Tl ‘I\\\u'\ ?7'\0\"(}\ "\ql‘ “\h@ “\QN\‘ dated
bb\‘\\n@« Ly W11

That | was present at all times and witnessed the conduct of the search which
was done orderly manner, no unnecessary force was employed, nobody was hurt nor
was there anything lost or taken without a proper receipt;

That the search was conducted in accordance with law and in view hereof, | do
not have any complaint whatsoever against any member of

Qm\rw\&o ney OO team that conducted the
search.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto affixed my/our signature this

el
YA day of (els hey 2023, o

6/&'7»/‘4 C qu/ﬂd
Owner/Custodian of Property Subject of Search

WITNESS/ES: -

1, AQIM 6.
(Sngna‘ure over Prinfed Name)
G MARAWS  REXAS k. MWD
(Address)

—

3 OL\VEV A . NOR\L
(Signature over Printed Name)
G AAAN D DAL oL - DD .
(Address

. Yamerem
Jﬁgﬁyre o¥er Printed N:me)
C%ress)
5 posold
Horpe- 2 s
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